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r  UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

Blue Devil Wrestling Roster

Name
AMBROSANO, John
APICELLA, Edward
ARNOLD, Jim
BALDUCCL Chns
RANFI, Lance
BAROCS!, Wade
BIBLE. Mike
BLEISTEIN, Terry
CARDONE, Joe
CARMICHALL, Ken
DiJOSEPH, Angelo
DOCKER, Michael
DONOVAN, Dan
DREWES, Sieven
EDMONDSON, Jeff
EFFRECE, Bill
ERICKSON, John
EVANS, Greg
FRUSHONE. Mark
GIBBONS Mike®
GOODE, Duke
HEISEY, Damn
HUNTER. Rob
JOHNSON, Ryan*
KOCSIS, Mike
KRAJCSIK, Peter
LASSEN, Enk
LASSEN, Kunt
MAIN, Jeff
MARRINER, Kevin
McGAW, Cadian
MEGRDICHIAN, hm
PALMER, Stephen®
PERSICHETTI, Ben
PROFACI, Sal*
RAIMONDO, Brent
RIFFER. Cory

| ROCHE, Jefl

Nga . Cl. Wt. Hometown
Mike Anderson Fr. 142 Voluntown, CT
Kevin Beland Jr. 150 Manchester, NH
Ron Braunfeld Fr. 118 Villanova, PA
Scott Brehm Fr. 158 Nashua, HNH
Todd Burchard So. 167 Henrietta, NY
Seqn Condon Sr. 150 Warwick, RI
Brian Cone Fr. 118 Middlebury, VT

i‘ Wes Decker Jr. 142 Salem, NH

: Qurt DiGrigoli Sr. 126 Gr.Barrington,MA

i Alan Draper Fr. 158 Pelham, NH
Jim Emerson Fr. 134 long Beach, NY
Tony Grello Fr. 126 Narragansett, RI
Chris Haug Fr. 126 Islip Terrace,NY
Steve lLankler So. 118 White Plains, NY
Chris MacDonald Fr. 134 Amherst, NH
Jim Marcotte ~Jr. 158 Plaistow, NH
Pete Moleski Fr. 118 Babylon, NY
Pat Napoli -Jr. 150 Glen Ridge, NJ
Ken Pera Fr. 177 Kensington, CT
Rob Perry So.. -177 E.Providence, RI
Jason Pietroniro Fr.150 Goffstown, NH
Justin Porto So. 190 Brooklyn, NY
Chris Rose Fr. 142 Bartlett, NH
Don Ross . Fr. 118 Farmingville, NY
David Russo Fr. 126 Malden, MA
Tom Sawyer Jr. 167 Amherst, NH
Art Schaufus Fr. 118 Waltham, MA
Rocco Sorace Sr. HWI  Lynbrook, NY
Craig Stilley  So. 126 Virg.Beach, VA
Joe Suozzo Fr. 134 Bedford, NH

HEAD COACH: Jim Urquhart
ASSISTANT: Paul Peterson
TRI-CAPTAINS: Sean Condon, Wes

L
-
. Y1
Lnd

Jim Marcotte

WILDCATS

s

ROSSI, Rich
SAUNDERS, Enk
SCARPIL, Davd
SLOAN., Jin

SMITH, Bobby
STEINBACHER, Chns
URSO, Rocky
WOODWARD, Rob

Wet.
167
150
190
1n
134
150
134
142
1M
134
126
HWT
126
190
i
142
158
118
190
17
150
134
HWT
142
142
142
167
167
HWT
HWT
150
142
167
190
14
126
118
126
167
1M
158
167
118
134
158
190

Cu
Ir
Ir
Fr
Fr
So
So
So
Fr
5r
Ir
So
Fr
So
I
Ir
So
Fr
So
Fr
Sr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Sr
So
Sr
Fr
So
S0
So
Fr
Fr
Sr
50
Sr
50
Fr
So
Fr
Fr
Fr
I
Fr
Fr
I
Fr

Major
Economics
Folincal Saience
Physical Educ.
Libcral Ans
Prvsical Educ.
Biolopy

Math Educanon
Earth Science
Management
MILS.

Liberal Arty
Athletic Training
Physical Educ.
Liberal Ans
Cnminal jusuce
Engincenng Tech.
Accountng
Communications
Fhysical Educ.
Markeung
Liberal Ants
Markeung

Computer SccienceTornngion.

Poliucal Science
Athleue Tratung
Industnal Tech.
Physical Educ.
Physical Educ.
Liberal Ans
Socual Saence
Liberal Ans
Liberal Ans
Physical Educ.
Psychology
Finance
Busincss
History

Liberal Ans
Bustness
Liberal Arts
Liberal Arus
Physical Educ.
Business
Psychology
Athletic Training
Business

Hometown’ High School
Canajchane, NY/ Canaichane
Waterouny, CT/ Holy Cross
Hamshurg, PAS Central Dauphin East
Irvingion, NY/ Ivningmon
Holomok, MY/ Sachem

West Haven, CT/ Joseph Foran
Bellefontune. OH/ Bellajonaine
Clearwater, FL/ Countnyside
Farmuinpdale. NY/ Farmingdale
Faramus. NI/ Paramus

Bndgewan, NJ/ Cumberland
Hebron, CT/ Rham

Plaistow, NH/ Timberlane

Post Jelterson, NY/ St Johns
Milford, CT/ Joseph Foran
Brookfield, CT/ Hrook field
Norwich, CT/ Norwich Free Acad.
Glen Gardner, NJ/ Voorhees
Corry. PAJ Corry

Belleville, N1/ Belleville

Dover. PAS Dover

Riverside, RI/ East Providence
CT/ Howell Chency Tech.
Newton, N1/ Pope John
Prullipsburg, NV Prillipsburg
Howell, NJf Howell
Ronkonkoma, NY/ Conneiquot
Ronkonkoma, NY/ Connctguot
Colchester, CT/ Bacon Academy
Belfast, ME/ Belfast Arca
Summit, NI/ Summit

Greenwich, R/ East Greenwich
Whilchall, NY/ Whitchall
Sloatsburg, NY/ Sufferm
Hightown, NJ/ Prddic

Chester. NJ/ West Moms Mcndham
Spangfield. YA/ Ledyard

No. Andover, MA/ No. Andovet
Lynbrook, NY/ Lynbrook
Sicklerville NJ/ Overtook Reg.
Jamison, PA/ Cenrral Bucks
Faitawn, NJ/ Faurdawn

Collings Lakes. NJ/ St Joseph
Ridgefield. NI/ Ridgefield
Berlin, CT/ Berlin

Whitehouse Station, NJ/ Hunterdon Cont

Head Coach: Ken DeStefanis 70-21-1(5 yrs.) CCSU 81
Assistant Coaches: Daryl Arroyo, Spningfield Collcge 84

* denotcs captain

»

UNH REMAINING WRESTLING SCHEDULE

March 10-11 NEW ENGLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS

AT UNH

21-23 NCAA Championshuips
at Maryland

SAT.
SUN.

Carl DeStefanis, Penn State 84

10om
lpm
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1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER 1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER it
Nams - cl. Wt. Hometown <

< Nams Cl. Wwt. Hooetown
rates i il i Voluntown, €T Mike Mves  Jr. 158 Fall River, MA

Jr. 150 Manchester, M pat Carmey  So. 142 Lowell, MA

Fon Braunfeld Fr. 118 Villanova, FA Tim Colomey  So. 177 Dedham, MA
Scott Brehm Fr. 156 HNashua, MH Ron DePesa Fr. 158 NoMli, MA
Todd Burchard So. 167 Henrietta, NY Mike Giblin So. 167 Milford, MA
Sean Condan Sr. 150 H.?rw:ck, RI Rob Hale Fr. HWT HNiantic, CT
Brian Cone Fr. 118 Middlebury, VI James Kennedy So. 142 lowell, MA
Wes Decker  Jr. 142 Salem, M Rich Mallette So. 150 Bamoseen, VT
curt DiGrigoli Sr. 126 Gr.Barrington,MA Jim McSweeney Fr. 126 Melrose, MA
gian Draper  Fr. 158 Felhan, NH Pob Milinazzo So. 126 lowell, MA

im Emerson Fr. 134 long Beach, NY John Morris Jr. 134 lexington, MA
Tory Grelle  Fr. 126 Narregansett, RI Kathan Nicholson Fr.118 Dover, M
chris Haug Fr. 126 Islip Terrace,NY Gary Nolan Jr. 177 lowell, MA
Steve Lankler So. 118 White Plains, NY Jim Paik So. 142 EBErookline, MA
chris MacDonald Fr. 134 A:ha_zrst, M Greg Rando Fr. 150 Chelmsford, MA
Jim Marcotte Jr. 158 Plaistow, MH Tony Santos sr. 167 lowell, MA
Fete Moleski Fr. 118 Babylon, NY Mike Therrien Jr. 126 Hopkintan, MA
Pat Napoli Jr. 150 Glen Ridge, NI Dante Varrasso So. 158 Eraintree, MA
¥en Fera Fr. 177 Kensington, CT Tokd Yanoff Fr. 167 Hope, NJ

Fob Perry - So. 177 E.Providence, RI - :
Jason Pietroniro Fr.150 Goffstown, MH HEAD COACH: Marty Iynch
Justin Forto So. 190 Ervoklyn, NY ASSISTANTS: .Tinm Heitzman, Mike Goodall
Chris Rose Fr. 142 Bartlett, KH CAPTAIN: Tory Santos

Dcn Foss Fr. 118 Farmingville, NY -

Dovid Fusso Fr. 126 Malden, MA
Tom Sawyer Jr. 167
Art Schaufus Fr. 11B Waltham, MA
Rocco Scrace  Sr. HWT Lynbrook, NY
Craig Stilley So. 126 Virg.Beach, VA
Joe Suozzo Fr. 134 Bedford, NH

READ COACH: Jim Urguhart

ASSISTANT: Paul Feterson

TRI-CAPTAINS: Sean Condon,
Jim Marcotte

Wes Decker,

mumanmomnnm i i " -

Feb.10 BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1pm : ;

17 at Brown w/Yale 1m :

24 at Boston Univ. w/Hogner 5m .

— === T ey, 3 CENTRAL CONNECTIQUT 1 \
] 10-11 NEW ENGLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS sar i

10 am

% i

2

AT UnH . Y
_21-23 NCAA Charpionships at Maryland “ige -
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. OF NEW ERMPERHIRE P . i
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER Blue Devil Wrestling Roster !
Mamne War L1 Maps fhamerpwn Hech S b
AMBEDS AN fodn TR T L argecnane 0 L Rdnnane
Name . a. wt. Hometown AFICELLA Liward 151 B Poiieal Mamce Waarten [T Lo
Mike Anderson Fr 142 Voluntown, CT ARNOLD hw VB PeywcdBdu Bemabug FasCeniral Dusphan L
2 Bl 0L O " ¢ Lk SR
¥ewdn Beland  JT. 150 Marchester, MKH WANFD uln * :u :a ::np:u.:‘ua:‘:ﬁ- EL’:T .:\ L:‘r::n
Fon mlmeld Fr. 118 villanova FA BAROCH Wale A% Sa BenirTy Wea Haven KT o Fotar
! BIRLE M " & " ! :
soott Brehm  Fr. 158 Nashua, NI anEma R e e
Texdd Blr@ard 5o, 167 Henrietta, 0y CARDONE boe ™ A Manapemont Famapdin NV FaTRingdie
CARMICHAEL. hia (1] ] h} ar Ll
Saan Conodn sr. 150 wWarwick, RI DU mﬂwn 124 sro Ln:ﬂ Frn '-m‘:-';.. -:J :'::n.m
Prian Cone Fr. 118 Middlebury, vT POCKER Michack HWT Fr  Aduecs Trmang beteon CT R
DonOvAS [ 12e [ XS L] L1l
Wes Docker Jr. 142 Salem, W st I ime ol e Lo Y
curt Dicrigoli sr. 126 Gr.Barrington,MA tnmg-no\m T fnmﬂmu st ”E-rm'""
Alan Dreper  Fr. 158 Felhan, M et s 1o s Loyt BOC g8
Jim Emerson Fr. 134 Log Paach, WY .:Lu.’ﬂ’l. n s :::::m:';.rn (.umf:ul:: \T\-a:m: "
Tormy FRUFHOME, M. wr F P Fdus o Pay Comr
cmlln “' 126 mmt' m G';lﬁ‘-‘ M‘::‘ :H !: l’lb:.::-g I:T:«.k w00 Bellevila
Chris Haug Fr. 126 1sl ip Terrace,HY ocoobE Dae 10 Fr LAt Lareer Pav Lrwer
Steve 1lankler 50. 118 White P]ﬂ.l.l'ﬁ. NY HEISE Y Pama Ju Fr Maseirp Woe e L B Providence
NTIE R HwT F T T oTe o O T rl
Chris MacDonald Fr. 124 Amherst, M :‘pmsc:» e T . m.::;.:f::ummw“w:wmm e
Jim Marcotte Jr. 158 Plaistow, MH lm.uu 1 = lwun:1r'ung E.u.-.w—J ,Iu-m.u.,.mq
P M 5 dnawany Tech well %) Horwed
Pete Moleski FT. 118 mbyl lg. wY - ::nm“:u i E:v P n..ﬂmff :mnuunn.ﬂ'p(w
&F LASSEN. Kaf 47 Sa  Povucal bl s sma WY Cornrst
112:: xpcli pidt 130 .caen) ' cT AN, b WWT 5o Lieeral Am c::nm T/ Bachn Acsemy
ra Fr. 177 FKemsirgton, MARRINER. K WAT 5S¢ deuSomor  Bellat MU el Ar
P> Perry so. 177 E.Providence, RI mGaw. Casm 19 Bt LoeaiAna  Semsa N Sumed
Jason Pietroniro Fr 150 Goffstown, N MECEDICHIAY, Jim l:, e Lol s g, :L-u..(..nr..-ﬂ
k: ! PALMER iephen” I il L kil Y7 Wnernal
Justin Porto  SO. 190 Brooklyn, NY PEASICHETT] Ben 0 Sa  Pncholery Sinrg N SaFem
1. Sa* M S Fourr Higraos= 17 Prad .
Chris Rese Fr. 142 mﬂm' ol ::mn;‘ln ] !-: Busnra A eer M"nln:lm i rudha® :
Don Foas Fr. 118 Farmingville, NY ree. corr 16 P Hoony Spengfeld ¥ A/ Ledyard &
tavid Russo Fr. 126 Malden, MA ROCHE. beff 128 82 LeberAns  Ne Amavrt MAho AR .
. M 1.7 F [ ot Lsiers WY 7 Ly
Tom Sawyer Jr. 167 Armherst, M :.m_lu I B i s-wm:k.wo-.-u:m
Art Schaufus Fr. 118 Waltham, MA SCARPL Devsd u: :r Literal A :.vlu F:.-fr-«i [
L) sl B im0 Fu AL
sorace Sr. HT L:!-nbrcd'l, NY ::D#:n e P Bumnen Conngs Luner N/t Josrpe
Craig Stilley - 50. 126 Virg.Beach, VA STEINBACHER. Chns :u L u,rr:_n.ri. e Madgeheid
m b Agurin Trusang  Berln i Berlon
Joe SuozZo Fr. 134 pedford, MH :mm;_l_ " "' ._,;' o _wms:_m i Com
HEAD COACH: Jim Urguhart Hend Cosch: Ken DeSorianis T&Il"l'!";,:.lc?u e =
w2 Amageand L oached: Durvl Arrere, Sprngfieid Coliege
ASSISTANT: Faul Feterson ~ Carl DeSmfama Penn Sk 34 :
TRI-CAPTADNY: Sean Cordon, Wes Decker, * drocecs capat : :
Jim Marcotte "
5

UNH REMAINING WRESTLING SCHEDULE

March 10-11 NEW ENGLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS SAT. 10pm i
AT UKH SUN. lpm
21-23 NCAA Champienshulps
at Maryland
|
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NAME

Paul Ahearn
John Antonakakis
Gary Arzberger
Garrett Bendel
Greg Casamento
Tod Collins

Doug Connor
Scott Devivo
Jason Dewland
Pat Duthie
Robert Gauthier
Mark Handin
Mike Kane
Alexis Khazzam
Timothy King
Chris Kleckner
Rick Lynch
Weldon Maddan
Ken Matsui

Kurt McHenry
Malcolm Mitchell
Chris Meaux
Andrew Pine
James Reape
Scott Rickman
Dan Smith

Sean Soboleski
Kurentsa Thompson
Oliver Wilson
Michael Insu Yoon

BOSTON UNIVERSITY
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

CLASS WT. HOMETOWN
50 158 Needham, MA
Fr 190 Randolph, VT
So 170 Clifton Park, NY
Sr 142 Lebabon, HNJ
So hwt Drexel Hill, PA
Jr 177 Chicago, ILL
So 134 Ambler, PA
So 177 Tewksbury, MA
So 150 Parma, MI
Sr 167 Ithaca, NY
Fr 142 Laurel, MT
Jr 167 Needham, MA
Fr 167 Natick, MA
Fr 150 New York, NY
So 118 Chelmsford, MA
Fr hwt Parma, MI
sr 150 Chelmsford, MA
Fr 150 Clarendon, Jamaica
Sr 118 Shorham, NY
Fr 134 Herndon, VA
Fr 142 Cambridge, MA
So 190 Piscataway, NJ
Fr 167 Middletown, RI
So 150 Phillipsburg, NJ
Fr 150 Dover, NH
Fr 134 Greene, RI
Fr 142 Erie. PA
Fr hwt Athol, MA
Jr 126 Miami, FL
Fr 134 Decatur, ILL
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UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1989-90 WRESTLING STATISTICS

Central conn. Tourney
Trenton State Tourney
James Madison Invit.
Manhattan College
New York Univ.
w/Harvard

W/WPI

Sunshine Open
Delaware

Drexel

Boston College

Rhode Island coll.
w/WNEC

RECORD: 6-9-1
PLYMOUTH STATE 31- 9 W
Northern New Englands
8th at Plymouth State 6th
33- 9w LOWELL 31-12 @
32-14 W BOSTON UNIVERSITY 6-31 L
12-25 L at Brown 8-32 L
14-23 L w/Yale 16-17 L
at Boston University
12-22 L vs. Wagner 39-11 W
3-39 L CENTRAL CONN. STATE 3-32 L
28-15 W NEW ENGLANDS (Marcotte 158-Champ)
21-21 T NCAAs at Maryland (Marcotte 0-1)
21-23 L

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Wt.
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
126
126
126
126
126
134
134
134
142
142
142
142
142
150
150
150
150
150
158
158
158
167
167
177
177
190
190
190
HWT
HWT

Wrestler
Brian Cone
Steve Lankler
Doug Moles

Pete Moleski
Don Ross

Art Schaufus
Craig Stilley
Ron Braunfield
Curt DiGrigoli
Chris Haug

Pete Moleski
David Russo
Tony Grello
Chris MacDonald
Joe Suoczzo
Mike Anderson
Wes Decker

Jim Emerson
Dave Gryniewicz
Chris Rose
Kevin Beland
Sean Condon
Dave Gryniewicz
Pat Napoli
Jason Pietroniro
Scott Brehm
Alan Draper
Jim Marcotte
Todd Burchard
Tom Sawyer
Scott Lanciloti
Ken Pera

Rob Perry
Justin Porto
Rocco Sorace
Scott Wojonivich
T.J. Reap

13-12

Overall W-L-T Record Pins

2 13-12
0-3
1-0
10-13
0-0

wn
H
|
(W]
(s3]
|
=9
OOOOODI—-‘O\DOODODDM

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
Q
0
1
3
0
0 0-0
0
0
0
1
0
0
3
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0

=]
|
'_l
w
DOUOOOODI—'HGODI—'DQ\ODOMN

Career - Pins

8]



MARCOTTE AT NCAA WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

COLLEGE PARK, MD. -- University of New Hampshire junior qim
Marcotte competed at the NCAA Division I Wrestling Championshlps
Thursday at the University of Maryland. Marcotte was a loser 1n
his first match in the 158 pound weight class for the Wildcats,
and was later ousted from the tournament.

The Plaistow, NH product lost to Roy Hall of Michigan State,
16-5 in the Pigtail Round at 158 in the tournament. To stay
alive, Marcotte needed Hall to win in the elimination round. But
the Spartan wrestler lost to Steve Hamilton of Iowa State, 3-2,
to finish at 32-16-1 on the season. Marcotte closed out with a
record of 16-6.

Marcotte, who won the New England Championship in the 158
weight class in the New Englands at UNH on March 11, was the 20th
Wildcat grappler to compete in the NCAA’s in the 1ll-year reign of
Coach Jim Urquhart.
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Wt.
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
126
126
126
126
126
134
134
134
142
142
142
142
142
150
150
150
150
150
158
158
158
167
167
177
177
190
190
190
HWT
HWT

UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1989-90 WRESTLING STATISTICS

Wrestler
Brian Cone
Steve Lankler
Doug Moles

Pete Moleski
Don Reoss

Art Schaufus
Craig Stilley
Ron Braunfield
curt DiGrigoli
Chris Haug
Pete Moleski
David Russo
Tony Grello
Chris MacDonald
Joe Suozzo
Mike Anderson
Wes Decker

Jim Emerson
Dave Gryniewicz
Chris Rose
Kevin Beland
Sean Condon
Dave Gryniewicz
Pat Napoli
Jason Pietroniro
Scott Brehm
Alan Draper
Jim Marcotte
Todd Burchard
Tom Sawyer
Scott Lanciloti
Ken Pera

Rob Perry
Justin Porto
Rocco Sorace
Scott Wojonivich
T.J. Reap

Central Conn. Tourney
Trenton State Tourney
James Madison Invit.
Manhattan College
New York Univ.
w/Harvard

w/WPI

Sunshine Open
Delaware

Drexel

Boston College
Rhode Island Coll.
w/WNEC

12-
14-

12-

3-
28-
21-

21-

RECORD:

8th
33-
32-

9
14
25
23

22
39
15
21
23

HHEZCP o =E=

6=9=1
PLYMOUTH STATE 31- 9 W
Northern New Englands
at Plymouth State 6th
LOWELL 31-12 W
BOSTON UNIVERSITY 6-31 L
at Brown 8-32 L
w/Yale 16-17 L
at Boston University
vs. Wagner 39-11 W
CENTRAL CONN. STATE 3-32 L
NEW ENGLANDS (Marcette 158-Chanp)
NCAAs at Maryland (Marcotte 0-1)

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
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Overall W-L-T Record Pins

Career - Pins

2 13-12 2
0 0-3 0
o 1-0 0
0 10-13 0
0 0-0 0
0 =2 0
0 0-3 0
0 6-11 0
0 51-38-4 6
0 13-10 1
0 0-1 0
0 0-0 0
0 0-6 0
0 0-0 0
0 0-0 0
0 0-0 0
1, 16-13 2
3 13-16 3
0 0-1-1 0
a 0-0 0
a 15-13 0
0 19-23-2 6
0 0-0-1 0
1 26-21-1 12
0 7=10 0
0 6—-10-1 0
3 7-13 3
1 32-18-2 a
0 17-16-2 1
0 1-5 0
0 0-1 0
0 18-13-1 o
0 0-2-0 0
0 0-3 0
2 45-25-2 3
0o 0-0 0
0 2-0 0




MARCOTTE AT NCAA WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

COLLEGE PARK, MD. -- University of New Hampshire junior qim
Marcotte competed at the NCAA Division I Wrestling Championships
Thursday at the University of Maryland. Marcotte was a loser 1n
his first match in the 158 pound weight class for the Wildcats,
and was later ousted from the tournament.

The Plaistow, NH product lost to Roy Hall of Michigan State,
16-5 in the Pigtail Round at 158 in the tournament. To stay
alive, Marcotte needed Hall to win in the elimination round. But
the Spartan wrestler lost to Steve Hamilton of Iowa State,_3—2,
to finish at 32-16-1 on the season. Marcotte closed out with a
record of 16-6.

Marcotte, who won the New England Championship in the 158
weight class in the New Englands at UNH on March 11, was the 20th
Wildcat grappler to compete in the NCAA’s in the ll-year reign of
Coach Jim Urquhart.



NIV.

UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1988-89 WRESTLING STATISTICS

RECORD: 14-4
at Albany State Tourney BOSTON COLLEGE 35-11W
at Trenton State Tourney W/ SETON HALL 42- OW
at East Stroudsburg Open W/KINGS COLLEGE 21-14W
at Coast Guard Invit. WESTERN NEW ENGLAND 23-13W
at Harvard 22-14 W W/RHODE ISLAND COLL. 17-24L
w/ WPI 27- 7 W at Northern NEs
w/ NYU 40- 4 W at Boston University 15-20L
at Cal-Fullerton Tourney w/ Springfield 21-18W
at Penn 18-12 W at Central Conn. 6-33L
w/ Delaware 32- 9 W' March 4-5 New Englands 3rd
BROWN 8=-32 L (at Wagner)
W/ WAGNER 36- 8 W March 16-18 at NCAAs
at Plymouth State 33- 8 W (at Oklahoma City, OK)
w/ Wagner 36- 8 W
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

W-L~-T Pin/ Pin/
Wt. Wrestler (Dual Meets) Pinned Career Pinned
118 Mike Ccaracci 3*5+ 31-6-0 (17-1-0) 5-0 110-30-1 21-2
118 Ken Batchelder **x4-3~0 (1-0-0) 0-0 4-3 0-0
118 Chris Haug *4+13-10-0 (5-2-0) 1-1 13-10 i-0
126 Curt DiGrigoli 7-2-0 (3-0-0) 1-0 43-30-1 6=-7
126 Craig Stilley 0-2-0 (0-0-0) ©0=-1 0-2 0-1
126 Steve Lankler 0-3-0 (0-1-0) 0©O-2 ‘0-3 0-2
126 Ken Sperry 3-13~1 (3=-4-0) 1-3 7-26-1 2-9
134 Kevin Beland - 7-6-0 (4-4-0) 0-2 15-13 0-3
134 Mike Hanning 7-10-0 (3-5-0) 1-3 7-10 1-1
134 Joe Suozzo 1-9-0 (0-2-0) 1-1 1-9 1-2
142 Wes Decker +11-8=-0 (8~1-0) 1=2 16-12 2-2
150 Mike Hossenlopp 3-6-0 (0-1-0) 0-0 3-6 0-0
150 Jim Marcotte *17-10-1 (8-3-1) 0-0 17-10-1 0-0
150 Pat Napoli +++7=7-0 (5-2-0) 4-2 16-14 11-3
150 Sean Condon 2-5-0 (0-1-0) 0-1 13-21 6-3
158 Paul Petersen ++16-8-0 (9-4-0) 4-1 31-13 9-2
167 Todd Burchard +*#%12-12-2 (7-7-2) 1-0 12-12-2 1-0
167 Tom Sawyer 2-4-0 (1-0-0) O©O-1 1-5 0-0
177 Mark Perkins +++21-10-1 (6-4-1) 0-0 44~-26-2 0-3
177 Nate Baldasaro *#*12-8-0 (9-4-0) 4-2 42-33 10-8
190 Ted Castonguay +7-7-1 (5-3-1) 3-3 7-7-1 3-3
190 Rob Perry 0-2-0 (0-2-0) 0-2 0-2-0 0-2
HWT Rocco Sorace +*#%19-15-2 (13-3-2) 3-0 19-15=-2 2=-0

*=Indicates number of wins by forfeit included in totals.
+=Indicates number of wins by technical fall (15 pts. or more).

.~ ALL-TIME WILDCAT WINS:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Mike Caracci (1985~ ) 110-
Paul Schwern (1983-87) 100-
Dave Yale (1980-84) 85~
Tim Weckwerth (1982-86) 60-
Chris Murtha (1984-88) 57-
-42-1

Con Madigan (1983-87) 57

30-1
29-3
31-3
25-3
36~-1

BINGLE SEABON WINSB

1-
2.
3.
‘.
5.

Paul Schwern (1986-87)38-7-1
Mike caracci (1986-87)35-10-0
Dave Yale (1983-84) 32-6-0
Mike caracci (1988-89)31-6-0
B. Chooljian (1981-82)27-7-1



1989-90 UNH WRESTLING OUTLOOK BY WEIGHT CLASS

118 This will be a wide open weight class, with a tight battle
, forming between PETER MOLEBKI, RON BRAUNFIELD and BRIAN
CONE. Other contenders to replace all-time victory leader
Mike Caracci (110 wins), include DON RO8B and ART BCHAUPUS.

126 New England Runner-Up CHRIS HAUG will be redshirting this
year, so CURT DiGRIGOLI, a two-time conference place-winner,
will be the man to beat at this weight. Others to watch here
include transfer DAVE RU8S0 and BTEVE LANKLER along with
CRAIG STILLEY and TONY GRELLO.

134 Sophomore JOE 8U0Z20 and freshmen JIM EQERBON and CHRIS
MacDONALD will battle it out for a starting spot at 134.

142 Returning New England place-winner WE8 DECKER has the edge
. at the 142 class. Freshman MIKE ANDERSON, the Connecticut
State Champion last season, will give this weight class
scme good depth.

150 This is by far the most talented weight class for UNH. It 1s
tough to predict a starter at 150. The competition will be
between returning New England place-winner BEAN CONDON and
juniors PAT NAPOLI and KLVIN BELAND. Freshman JASON
PIETRONIRO is a very solid wrestler who could challenge the
three veterans for time.

158 734 MARCOTTE, the New England Rurner-Up last winter, is the
cl-.ar choice at this weight class. Newcomer S8COTT BREHM, the
few Hampshire State Champion, and ALAN DRAPER should see
some action during the year.

167 Sophomore TODD BURCHARD has the weight class locked up
and should have a fine season tc lead UNH at 167.

177 New England High School Champion XZi 2ERA will be competing
with sophomore ROB PERRY to earn a starting spot in the 177
weight class.

190 JUSBTIN PORTO looks like he will be the starter as a newcomer
to the Wildcats, and should carry the load at 190.

HWT Returning New England Place-Winner ROCCO BORACE will be the
starting heavyweight for the second year in a row. He should
be a top contender for the New Englana Title.

TEAM OUTLOOK From Co&ch Jim Urquhart:

"We have six New rngland Place-Winners returning and a very
good group of freshmen to join them. We lack depth at a few
weight classes but if we can stay healthy we should have zanother

solid season. .We could be a factor come New England Championship

time. Hosting the New Englands will definitely give us an zdded
boost."
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1989=-90 UNH WRESTLING OUTLOOK BY WEIGHT CLASS

This will be a wide open weight class, with a tight battle
forming between PETER MOLESKI, RON BRAUNFIELD and BRIAN
CONE. Other contenders to replace all-time victory leader
Mike Caracci (110 wins), include DON ROSS and ART SCHAUFUS.

New England Runner-Up CHRIS HAUG will be redshirting this
year, so CURT DiGRIGOLI, a two-time conference place-winner,
will be the man to beat at this weight. Others to watch here
include transfer DAVE RUSSO and STEVE LANKLER along with
CRAIG STILLEY and TONY GRELLO.

Sophomore JOE 8U0ZZ0 and freshmen JIM EMERSON and CHRIS
MacDONALD will battle it out for a starting spot at 134.

Returning New England place-winner WES DECKER has the edge
at the 142 class. Freshman MIKE ANDERSON, the Connecticut
State Champion last season, will give this weight class
some good depth.

This is by far the most talented weight class for UNH. It is
tough to predict a starter at 150. The competition will be
between returning New England place-winner SEAN CONDON and
juniors PAT NAPOLI and KEVIN BELAND. Freshman JASON
PIETRONIRO is a very solid wrestler who could challenge the
three veterans for time.

JIM MARCOTTE, the New England Runner-Up last winter, is the
clear choice at this weight class. Newcomer SCOTT BREHM, the
New Hampshire State Champion, and ALAN DRAPER should see
some action during the year.

Sophomore TODD BURCHARD has the weight class locked up
and should have a fine season to lead UNH at 167.

New England High School Champion KEN PERA will be competing
with sophomore ROB PERRY to earn a starting spot in the 177
welght class.

JUSTIN PORTO looks like he will be the starter as a newcomer
to the Wildcats, and should carry the load at 190.

Returning New England Place-Winner ROCCO SORACE will be the
starting heavyweight for the second year in a row. He should
be a top contender for the New England Title.

TEAM OUTLOOK From Coach Jim Urquhart:

"We have six New England Place-Winners returning and a very

good group of freshmen to join them. We lack depth at a few
weight classes but if we can stay healthy we should have another
solid season. We could be a factor come New England Championship
time. Hosting the New Englands will definitely give us an added
boost."



1989-90 UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE WRESTLING PROSPECTUS

Head Coach: Jim Urquhart Division: NCAA I
President: Dr. Gordon Haaland Founded: 1866
Men’s Athletic Director: Enrollment: 10,500

Gib Chapman Nickname: Wildcats
Home Arena: Lundholm Gym (3500) Colors: Blue & White
1988-89 Record: 14-4 SID: Mike Bruckner
Lettermen Returning: 14 Office: (603) 862-3906
Lettermen Lost: 8 Asst. SID: Eric McDowell
New England Finish: 3rd Office: (603) 862-2585
Location: Durham, NH 03824 Home: (603) 659-8401

khkhkhkhkkhkkkhkhkhkhhhkhhkhhdhhhdhhhdrhhdhhhhhkkhhhhkhhkkhkhhkhhhkkhhhkkkhhdhhhhkhddhk

LETTERMEN RETURNING (14): Kevin Beland 134, Todd Burchard 167,
Sean Condon 142, Wes Decker 142, curt DiGrigoli 126, Chris Haug
126, Steve Lankler 126, Jim Marcotte 158, Pat Napoli 150, Rob
Perry 177, Tom Sawyer 167, Rocco Sorace HWT, Joe Suozzo 134,
Craig Stilley 126.

LETTERMEN LOST (8): Nate Baldasaro 177, Ken Batchelder 118, Ted
Castonguay 190, Mike Hanning 134, Mike Hossenlopp 150, Mark

Perkins 177, Paul Peterson 158, Ken Sperry 126,
Kk kkkkkhdkhhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhhhk Ak kAR AR AR AR AR A RA KR AR ARk kR kkhhk*

1989-90 UNH WRESTLING SCHEDULE

Nov. 4 r-at Central Conn. State Tournament 10:00 am

11-12 at Trenton State Tournament 10:00 am

Dec. 3 at James Madison Invitational 9:00 am

8 at Manhattan College 6:00 pm

9 at NYU w/Harvard, WPI 1:00 pm

29-30 Sunshine Open at Tampa, FLA 10:00 am

Jan. 10 at Delaware 7:00 pm

20 at Boston College w/Seton Hall 1:00 pm

24 at Coast Guard w/Springfield TBA

26 at Rhode Island College w/WNEC 6:00 pm

30 PLYMOUTH STATE 7:30 pm

Feb. 3 Northern New England Tournament 10:00 am
at Plymouth State

6 LOWELL 7:00 pm

10 BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1:00 pm

17 at Brown w/Yale 1:00 pm

24 at Boston Univ. w/Wagner, Hofstra 5:00 pm

March 3 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT 1:00 pm

10-11 NEW ENGLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS AT UNH 10:00 am
21-23 NCAA Championships at Maryland TBA




WRESTLING ROSTER 1989-90
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UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1989-90 WRESTLING STATISTICS

Central Conn. Tourney
Trenton State Tourney
James Madison Invit.

Manhattan College
New York Univ.
w/Harvard

W/WPI

Sunshine Open
Delaware

Boston College
w/Seton Hall
Coast Guard
w/Springfield
Rhode Island coll.
w/WNEC

Oz Prob. Someters
Nt.. Wrestl Dual t
Brian gzne ( ua+31;1§e =)

11
11
11

8 Steve Lankler
8 Pete Moleski
8 Don Ross

8 Art Schaufus

126 Ron Braunfield
c126)curt DiGrigoli

26 Tony Grello

12
12
11

13
14

6 Chris Haug

6 David Russo

8 Craig Stilley
hris MacDonald

4 Joe Suozzo

2 Mike Anderson

@42>Wes Decker

14
14
1

15
15
15
15

1

2 Jim Emerson

2 Chris Rose

0 Kevin Beland
Sean Condon

0 Pat Napoli

0 Jason Pietroniro

8 Scott Brehm

8 Alan Draper

3»)Jim Marcotte

7 Todd Burchard

John Sheppard

19

=Indicates number of wins by forfeit

7 Tom Sawyer
Ken Pera

0 Rob Perry
Justin Porto
JRocco Sorace

+

*

+
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RECORD:

8th

33- 9 W
32-14 W
12-25 L
14-23 L

1/10
1/11

1/24

1/26

2=-2

PLYMOUTH

STATE

1/30

Northern New Englands

at Plymouth State

LOWELL

BOSTON UNIVERSITY

at Brown
w/Yale

at Boston University

w/Wagn
w/Hofs

CENTRAL CONN. STATE

NEW ENGLA

NCAA Championships

at Mar
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0-1
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-0
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0-
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25-17-2

included in totals.

2/3
2/6
2/10
2/17
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3/3
3/10-3/11

3/21-3/23

Pin/ \Q
Pinned

~—

LI A LU T N U A I A I |

[ T T A T N A A I A A A

MODOOO)—'O}—’OO!—'O\OD?NOOOOOHOG\OOGOOP
CONOOOODO0DOO0OWWWOONOOOHOOCONOOOONO

+=Indicates number of wins by technical fall (15 pts. or more).



NEW HAMPSHIRE

SPORTS NFORMATI
MEN'S (603) 862-2585 DURHAM NH 03824 WOMEN'S (603) 862-3835

1989-90 UNIVERBITY OF NEW HAMPBHIRE WREBTLING PROSPECTUS

Head Coach: Jim Urquhart Division: NCAA I
President: Dr. Gordon Haaland Founded: 1866
Men’s Athletic Director: Enrollment: 10,500

Gib Chapman Nickname: Wildcats
Home Arena: Lundholm Gym (3500) Colors: Blue & White
1988-89 Record: 14-4 SID: Mike Bruckner
Lettermen Returning: 14 Office: (603) 862-3906
Lettermen Lost: 8 Asst. SID: Eric McDowell
New.Eggland Finish: 3rd Office: (603) B62-2585
Location: Durham, NH 03824 Home: (603) 659-8401

i*t*i****i*ti**********iit**l************ii*ﬁi***ii*tt*t**ii*iii

LETTERMEN RETURNING (14): Kevin Beland 134, Todd Burchard 167,
Sean Condon 142, Wes Decker 142, Curt DiGrigoli 126, Chris Haug
126, Steve Lankler 126, Jim Marcotte 158, Pat Napeli 150, Rob
Perry 177, Tom Sawyer 167, Rocco Sorace HWT, Joe Suozzo 134,
Craig Stilley 126,

LETTERMEN LOBT (8): Nate Baldasaro 177, Ken Batchelder 118, Ted
Castonguay 190, Mike Hanning 134, Mike Hossenlecpp 150, Mark

Perkins 177, Paul Peterson 158, Ken Sperry 126,
hkkhh bk Ak kb hk Ak kA ks Ak Ak Ak ko kkkkh kv Ak kRt

1989-90 UNH WREBTLING SCHEDULE
Nov. 4 at Central Conn. State Tournament 10:00 am

11-12 at Trenton State Tournament 10: 00 am

Dec. 3 at James Madison Invitational 9:00 am

B at Manhattan Cellege 6:00 pm

9 at NYU w/Harvard, WPI 1:00 pm

29-30 sSunshine Open at Tampa, FLA 10:00 am

Jan. 10 at Delaware 7:00 pm

20 at Boston College w/Seton Hall 1:00 pm

24 at Coast Guard w/Springfield TBA

26 at Rhode Island College w/WNEC 6:00 pm

30 PLYMOUTH STATE 7:30 pm

Feb. 3 Horthern New England Tournament 10:00 am
at Plymouth State

6 LOWELL 7:00 pm

10 BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1:00 pm

17 at Brown w/Yale 1:00 pm

24 at Boston Univ, w/Wagner, Hofstra 5:00 pm

March 3 CENTRAL COHNNECTICUT 1:00 pm

10-11 MNEW ENGLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS AT UNH 10:00 am
21-23 NCAA Championships at Maryland TBA



1989=-90 UNIVERBITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE WRESTLING ROSTER

Name Class wt. Honmetown

Mike Anderson Fr. 142 Voluntown, CT
Kevin Beland Jr. 150 Manchester, NH

Ron Braunfield Fr 118 Villanova, PA
Scott Brehm Fr. 158 Nashua, NH

Todd Burchard So. 167 Henrietta, NY

Sean Conden Sr. 150 Warwick, RI

Brian Cone Fr. 118 Middlebury, VT

Wes Decker Jr. 142 Salem, NH

Curt DiGrigoli Sr. 12¢ Great Barrington, MA
Alan Draper Fr. 158 Pelham, NH

Jim Emerson Fr. 134 Long Beach, NY
Tony Grello Fr. 126 Harragansett, RI
Chris Haug So. 126 Islip Terrace, NY
Steve Lankler So. 118 White Plains, NY
Chris MacDeonald Fr. 134 Amherst, NH

Jim Marcotte Jr. 158 Plaistow, NH

Pete Moleski Fr. 18 3abylon, NY

Pat Napoli ir. . 150 Glen Ridge, NJ

Rob Perry So. 177 East Providence, RI
Jason Pietroniro Fr. 150 Goffstown, NH
Justin Porto So. 190 Brooklyn, NY

Chris Rose Fr. 142 Rartlett, NH

Don Ross ¥ri 118 Farmingdale, NY
David Russo Fr. Ji2¢ tiaiden, MA

Tom Sawver (V8 ot 167 fianerst, NH

Art Schaufus Fr. 113 Waltham, MA

Rocco Sorace Jr. Hi™ Lynbrook, NY

Craig Stilley So. 1z6 Virginia Eeach, VA
Joe Suozzo i34 ot 234 tediord, NH

HEARD COACE JIM URQUBART

Jim Urquhart has completed 10 seasons as coach of the
University of New Hampshire wrestling procram, and he has posted
three straight 1l4-win sguade. fie has coached 17 New England
champions and the ‘Cats have posted {our straight winning
records, including marks of 24-€ and 14-5 and 14-4 in the past
three seasons. In 1986-87, three LUNH wrestlers advanced to the
NCAA Championships. Wildcat grapolers have also competed in the
NCAA’s in 1988 and 1989.

A 1974 graduate of the University of Rhode Island, Urquhart
earned his Masteyr’s Degree from URI In i97&. He won two Yankee
Conference and two Hew Erngland titles. He was also a two-time
Junior College All-American &t SUNY-Farmingdale. He was also a
fine lacrosse player at Farmingdale and URI.

Urquhart served as an assistant wrestling coach at Brown
before coming to UNH. FHe alsou serves as an assistant lacrosse
coach for the Wildcats. A native of Levittown, NY, Urquhart is
an outstanding clinician and runs a top-notch sunmer camp.
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UNIVERSITY OF

NEW HAMPSHIRE

S P OR'T "N FORMAT I

MEN'S (603) 862-2585 DL.IHHJ'—'\M NH 03824 WOMEN'S (603) 862-3835

1989-90 UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE WRESTLING PROBPECTUS

Head Coach: Jim Urquhart Division: NCAA I
President: Dr. Gordcn Haaland Founded: 1866

Men’s Athletic Director: Enrollment: 10,500

Gib Chapman Nickname: Wildcats

Home Arena: Lundholm Gym (3500) Colors: Blue & White
1988-89 Record: 14-4 SID: Mike Bruckner
Lettermen Returning: 14 Office: (603) 862-3906
Lettermen Lost: B Asst. S5ID: Eric McDowell
New. England Finish: 3rd Office: (603) B62-2585
Location: Durham, NH 03824 Home: (603) 659=-8401

i*iii***i**t******it*****ii**iiili*ii*it****i*i*tt*ﬁ*****i**itii

LETTERMEN RETURNING (14): Kevin Beland 134, Todd Burchard 167,

Sean Condon 142, Wes Decker 142, Curt DiGrigali 126, Chris Haug
126, Steve Lankler 126, Jim Marcotte 158, Pat Napoli 150, Rob
Perry 177, Tom Sawyer 167, Rocco Sorace HWT, Jce Suozzo 134,
Craig Stilley 126.

LETTERMEN LOST (8): Nate Baldasaro 177, Ken Batchelder 118, Ted
Castonguay 190, Mike Hanning 134, Hlk& Hossenlopp 150, Mark

Perkins 177, Paul Peterson 158, Ken Sperry 126,
i!*i*i**i**ii*****tititi'it*lt****ittt****iti***i*tt*i******tt**

1989-90 UNH WREBTLING SCHEDULE

Nov. 4 at Central Conn. State Tournament 10:00 am
11-12 at Trenton State Tournament 10:00 am
| Dec. 3 at James Madison Invitational 9:00 am
| 8 at Manhattan College 6:00 pm
9 at HYU w/Harvard, WPI 1: 00 pm
29-30 Sunshine Open at Tampa, FLA 10:00 am
Jan. 10 at Delaware 7:00 pm
20 at Boston College w/Seton Hall 1:00 pm
24 at Coast Guard w/Springfield TBA
26 at Rhode Island College w/WNEC 6:00 pm
30 PLYMOUTH STATE 7:30 pm
Feb. 3 Northern New England Tournament 10:00 am
at Plymouth State
6 LOWELL 7:00 pm
10 BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1:00 pm
17 at Brown w/Yale 1:00 pm
24 at Boston Univ. w/Wagner, Hofstra 5:00 pm
March 3 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT 1:00 pm

10-11 NEW ENGLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS AT UNH 10:00 am
21-23 NCAA Championships at Maryland TBA




1989~90 UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSBHIRE WRESTLING ROSTER

Name Class Wt. Hometown

Mike Anderson Fr. 142 Voluntown, CT
Kevin Beland Tt 150 Manchester, NH
Ron Braunfield Fr. 118 Villanova, PA
Scott Brehm Fr. 158 Nashua, NH

Todd Burchard So. 167 Henrietta, NY
Sean Condon Sr. 150 Warwick, RI

Brian Cone Fr. 118 Middlebury, VT

Wes Decker Jr. 142 Salem, NH

Curt DiGrigoli Sr. 126 Great Barrington, MA
Alan Draper Fr. 158 Pelham, NH

Jim Emerson Fr. 134 Long Beach, NY
Tony Grello Fr. 126 Narragansett, RI
Chris Haug So. 126 Islip Terrace, NY
Steve Lankler So. 118 Wwhite Plains, NY
Chris MacDonald Fr. 134 Amherst, NH

Jim Marcotte Jr. 158 Plaistow, NH

Pete Moleski Fr. 118 3abylon, NY

Pat Napoli Jr. . 150 Glen Ridge, NJ

Rob Perry So. 177 East Providence, RI
Jason Pietyoniro Fr. 1E0 Goffstown, NH
Justin Porto So. 1s0 Brook'yn, NY

Chris Rose Fr: 142 Rartleti, NH

Don Ross FTr 118 Farmingdale, NY
David Russo Fr. 126 lialden, MA

Tom Sawver Jr. 1¢7 Aaersc, NH

Art Schaufus Fr. 11% Valtham, MA

Rocce Sorace Jr. HwWT Lynbrock, NY

Craig Stilley So. 126 Virginia Peach, VA
Joe Suozzo g 134 rediosrd, NH

HELD COACH JT VROUHART

Jim Urguhart has comc:2ted 1€ seivons as coach of the
University of New Hampshire wrestling procram, and he has posted
three straight 14-win sguads. tle has coached 17 New England
champions anrd the ‘Carts have gposted four straight winning
records, including marks of 4-6 and 14-5 and 14-4 in the past
three seasons. In 1986=-87, three UNh wrustlers advanced to the
NCAA Championships. Wildcat grapolers have aiso competed in the

NCAA’s in 1988 and 1909,
A 1974 graduate of the [Mniversity of Rbode Island, Urquhart

earned his Lastel’s Degrec from (RI In 2978. He won two Yankee
Conference and two Mew frgla.d titlex, He was alsc a two-time
Junior College All-Ancrican it SUNY-Farmingdale. He was also a

fine lacrosse player at rarmingdale and URI.

Urquhart served az an assistant wrestling coach at Brown
before coming to UNH. FHe 2lso nerves as an assistant lacrosse
coach for the Wildcats. A native of Levittcwn, NY, Urquhart is
an outstanding clinician and runs a top-rotch summer camp.
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1989-90 UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE WRESTLING ROSTER

Name Class HWt. Hometown

Mike Anderson Fr. 142 Voluntown, CT
Kevin Beland Jr. 150 Manchester, NH

Ron Braunfield Fr. 118 Villanova, PA
Scott Brehm Fr. 158 Nashua, HNH

Todd Burchard So. 167 Henrietta, NY

Sean Condon sr. 150 Warwick, RI

Brian Cone Fr. 118 Middlebury, VT

Wes Decker Jr. 142 Salem, NH

Curt DiGrigoli Sr. 126 Great Barrington, MA
Alan Draper Fr. 158 Pelham, HNH

Jim Emerson Fr. 134 Leng Beach, NY
Tony Grello Fr. 126 Narragansett, RI
Chris Haug So. 126 Islip Terrace, NY
Steve Lankler S0, 118 White Plains, NY
Chris MacDonald Fr. 134 Amherst, NH

Jim Marcotte Jr. 158 Plaistow, HNH

Pete Moleski PP 118 Babylon, NY

Pat Napoli Jr. 150 Glen Ridge, NJ

Rob Perry So. 177 East Providence, RI
Jason Pietroniro Fr. 150 Goffstown, MNH
Justin Porto So. 190 Brooklyn, NY

Chris Rose Fr. 142 Bartlett, HH

Don Ross Fr. 118 Farmingdale, NY
David Russo Fr. 126 Malden, MA

Tom Sawyer JE . 167 Amherst, NH

Art Schaufus Fr. 118 Waltham, MA

Rocco Sorace Jr. HWT Lynbrook, NY

Craig Stilley So. 126 Virginia Beach, VA

Joe Suozzo Fr. 134 Bedford, NH
HEAD COACH JIM URQUHART

Jim Urquhart has completed 10 seasons as coach of the
University of New Hampshire wrestling program, and he has posted
three straight 14-win squads. He has coached 15 New England
champions and the ‘Cats have posted four straight winning
records, including marks of 14-6 and 14-5 and 14-4 in the past
three seasons. In 1986=-87, three UNH wrestlers advanced to the

NCAA Championships. Wildcat grapplers have also competed in the
NCAA’s in 1988 and 1989.

A 1974 graduate of the University of Rhode Island,
earned his Master’s Degree from URI in 1978.
Conference and two New England titles. He was also a two-time
Junior College All-American at SUNY-Farmingdale. He was also a
fine lacrosse player at Farmingdale and URI.

Urquhart served as an assistant wrestling coach at Brown
before coming to UNH. He also serves as an assistant lacrosse
coach fer the Wildcats. A native of Levittown, NY, Urquhart is
an outstanding clinician and runs a top-notch summer camp.

Urgquhart
He won two Yankee
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UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1989-90 WRESTLING STATISTICS
RECORD:

Central Conn. Tourney
at Trenton State Tourney
at James Madison Invit. 8th

New York Univ.
w/Harvard
w/WPI

Sunshine Open
Delaware

Drexel

BC w/Seton Hall
Coast Guard
w/Springfield

Rhode Island Coll.

w/WNEC

Wrestler
Brian Cone
Steve Lankler
Pete Moleski
Don Ross

Art Schaufus
Craig Stilley
Ron Braunfield
curt DiGrigoli
Chris Haug
pavid Russo
Tony Grello
chris MacDonald
Joe S5Suozzo
Mike Anderson
Wes Decker

Jim Emerson
chris Rose
Kevin Beland
Sean Condon

Pat Napoli

Jason Pietroniro

Scott Brehm
Alan Draper
Jim Marcotte
Todd Burchard
Tom Sawyer
Ken Pera

Rob Perry
Justin Porto
Rocco Sorace

33~ 9
32-14
12-25
14-23

12-22
3-39

1/20

1/24

1/26

==

el

2—-4

PLYMOUTH STATE

Northern New Englands

at Plymouth State

LOWELL
BOSTON UNIVERSITY

‘at Brown

w/Yale

at Boston University

w/Wagner
w/Hofstra

CENTRAL CONN. STATE

NEW ENGLANDS

NCAA Championships

at Maryland

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

W-L-T

Overall Record
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0
0
4]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
1 27-17-2
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2/17
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3/3
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DUAL WRESTLING MEET REPORT

Home School

University of Delaware

— ——

Total Total
Winning Team. Score Losing Team Score
University of Delaware 22 University of Mew Hamnshire 12
Match ; Match
Members of winning team Score Members of losing team Score
118 Keith Neff & maj.  Paul Moleski 0 D 4a-n
126 Andy Bloch € dec.  Ron Braunfield 1 p7-n
134 Scott Rosas HBFall Tony Grello £:105 D 13-0
147 Phil Michals 5 dec. Jim Emerson 2 D le-n
150 __ Mike Zigrossi 0_dec. _Sean Condon 1 0 16-3
158 Joe Csatari 0 maj. Pat tlapoli 12 D 1f-7
167 Chris Wagner 3 maj. Jim Marcotte 15 D 1€-11
o Truman Bolden 13 dec. Todd Burchart 7 D 19-11
- Drake McNish 4 dec.  Ken Pera’ 3 N 22-11
Hut Matt Morrill 4 dec. Rocco Sorace 9 D 22-12

* UNH deducted 2 points after 190 mateh for coaches unsportsmanlike conduct

Place of meet: Delaware Field House, Mewark, Delawars

Date: Januarvy @, 1909

Referee: Vic Leonard

Reported by:  Scott Selbeimer

Winning team's dual record:

D: 1-0

Losing team's dual record: UlH: 2-3

Attendance: 70

Other pertinent information

WTF - won by 15 or more point; put time of fall in Joser's side

J ' 's side
_ won by fall; put time of fall in loser's si
 oaie o of winner only

f = farrent, S namein loser's column give default reasor, INJ (injury) or

SYMBOLS:
WBD - won by defau!ti
DIS (disqualified)
DR - draw; give scores
Do not 115

4ual bouts are always welccme.

Mail completed report to:

' i i Good action pictures of
ibiti . hes not included in team scoring. G _ :
o R e Be sure and identify both wrestlers 1n the picture.




UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1989-90 WRESTLING BTATISTICS
RECORD: 2-2

at Central Conn. Tourney PLYMOUTH STATE 1/30
at Trenton State Tourney Northern New Englands
at James Madison Invit. 8th at Plymouth State 2/3
at Manhattan College 3= 9 W LOWELL 2/6
at New York Univ. 32-14 W BOSTON UNIVERSITY 2/10
w/Harvard 12-25 L at Brown 2/17
w/WPI 14-23 L w/Yale
at sunshine Open at Boston University 2/10
at Delaware 1/10 w/Wagner
at Boston College 1/11 w/Hofstra
w/Seton Hall CENTRAL CONN. STATE 3/3
at Coast Guard 1/24 NEW ENGLANDS 3/10-3/11
w/Springfield NCAA Championships
at Rhode Island Coll. 1/26 at Maryland 3/21-3/23
Ww/WNEC
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
W-L-T Pin/ pPin/
Wt. Wrestler (Dual Meets) Pinned Career Pinned
118 Brian Cone +3-3 1-0 3-3 1-0
118 Steve Lankler 0-0 0-0 0-3 0-2
118 Pete Moleski +1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0
118 Don Ross 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
118 Art Schaufus 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-0
126 Ron Braunfield 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0
126 Curt DiGrigoli 1-2-2 0-0 44-32-3 6-7
126 Tony Grello 0-0 0-0 0=0 0=-0
126 Chris Haug 0-0 0-0 13-10 1-0
126 David Russo 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
118 Craig Stilley 0-1 0-0 0-3 0-1
134 Chris MacDonald 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
134 Joe Suozzo 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
142 Mike Anderson 0-0 0=-0 0-0 0=-0
142 Wes Decker +3-1-1 1-0 l6-12 2=-2
142 Jim Emerson 3=2 0-0 3-2 0-0
142 Chris Rose 0-0 0-0 0-0 0=-0
150 Kevin Beland 0-0 0-0 15-13 0-3
150 Sean Condon 5-1-2 0-0 18-22-2 6-3
150 Pat Napoli 0-1 0-0 16-15 11-3
150 Jason Pietronire 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0
158 Scott Brehm *1-0 0-0 1-0 0-0
158 Alan Draper 2=4 1-0 2-4 1-0
158 Jim Marcotte +3-2-1 0-0 20-12=-2 0-0
167 Todd Burchard 0-0 0-0 12-12-2 1-0
167 John Sheppard 2-1 0-0 2=1 0-0
167 Tom Sawyer 0-0 0-0 1-5 0-0
177 Ken Pera 2=-3 0-0 2-3 0-0
190 Rob Perry 0-0 0-0 0-2-0 0-2
190 Justin Porto 0-3 0-0 0-3 0-0
HWT Rocco Sorace 6-2 1-0 25-17-2 2-0

x=Indicates number of wins by forfeit included in totals.
+=Indicates number of wins by technical fall (15 pts. or more).
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UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1989-90 WRESTLING STATISTICS

RECORD:

at Central Conn. Tourney
at Trenton State Tourney
at James Madison Invit. 8th

at Manhattan College 33- 9 W
at New York Univ. 32-14 W
w/Harvard 12-25 L
w/WPI 14-23 L

at Sunshine Open

at Delaware

at Boston College
w/Seton Hall

at Ceoast Guard
w/Springfield

at Rheode Island Coll.
w/WNEC

2=-2

PLYMOUTH STATE
Northern New Englands
at Plymouth State
LOWELL
BOSTON UNIVERSITY
at Brown
w/Yale
at Boston University
w/Wagner
w/Hofstra
CENTRAL CONN. STATE
NEW ENGLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS
NCAA Championships
at Maryland

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

W-L-T
)Wt. Wrestler (Dual Meets)
}1 Ron Braunfield Q-
118 Brian Cone w-
5.118 Steve Lankler 0_‘?
3118 Pete Moleski +1-/
118 Don Ross
3118 Art Schaufusot
126 curt DiGrigoli
\2126 Tony Grello
126 Chris Haug«
\5126 David Russo '
\>fig-&Q$.Craig Stilley o-{
\‘sltfe Jim Emerson -2
134 Chris MacDonald
\5134 Joe Suozzo
142 Mike Anderson
™142 Wes Decker
<:142 Chris Rose
150 Kevin Beland
\\'150 Sean Condon S-/-2
150 Pat Napoli o-{f
150 Jason Pietroniro oO-}
158 Scott Brehm x[-0
™~5158 Alan Draper 2-Y

-3
1-2-2

+3-1-)

™158 Jim Marcotte #3-2-f

5167 Todd Burchard

\”167 Tom Sawyer

\3190 Rob Perry

Q—mo Jussftm Porto 0-3
HWT Rocco Sorace ¢-C

Pin/ Pin/
Pinned Career Pinned
-/
-0 33 -0
0-3 0-2
-1
-3
49'—39—3 6-7
13-10 1-0
013 0-1
g-<
7-0 17-13-1 J-2
15-13 0-3
§-2@-2 6-3
16-1% 11-3
o-1
/-0
] -0 2-4 7-0
30-12-2 0-0
12-12-2 1-0
1-5 0-0
0-2-0 0-2
0-3
/-0 as-147-2 32-0

*=Indicates number of wins by forfeit included in totals.

t=Indicates number of wins by technical fall (15 pts.

167 T oln \ﬁ'leﬁaﬂf 2-1

Jrthlen  2-3
( MU (Ljﬁz%:m) HEQ

e-7
2-3

c=0

or more).
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UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1989-90 WRESTLING STATISTICS
RECORD: 4-5-1

at Central Conn. Tourney PLYMOUTH STATE 31-9 W
at Trenton State Tourney Northern New Englands
at James Madison Invit. 8th at Plymouth State 2/3
at Manhattan College 33- 9 W LOWELL 2/6
at New York Univ. 312-14 W BOSTON UNIVERSITY 2/10
w/Harvard 12-25 L at Brown 2117
w/WPI 14-23 L w/Yale
at Sunshine Open at Boston University 2/10
at Delaware 12=-22 L w/Wagner
at Drexel 3=39 I, w/Hofstra
at Boston College 28-15 W CENTRAL CONN. STATE 3/3
at Rhode Island Coll. 21-21. T NEW ENGLANDS 3/10-3/11
w/WNEC 21-23 L NCAA Championships
at Maryland 3/21~3/23
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
W=-L-T Career
Wt. Wrestler Overall Record Pins Career Pins
118 Steve Lankler 0-0 0 0-3 0
118 Pete Moleski 9-9 0 9-9 0
118 Don Ross 0-0 0 0-0 0
118 Art Schaufus 1-3 0 1-3 0
126 Brian Cone 9-8 2 9-8 2
118 Craig Stilley 0-1 0 0-3 0
126 Ron Braunfield 6-8 0 6-8 0
126 Curt DiGrigOli 3-3-3 0 46-33-4 6
126 Chris Haug 0-0 0 13-10 1
126 David Russo 0-0 0 0-0 0
134 Tony Grello 0-6 0 0-6 0
134 Chris MacDonald 0-0 0 0-0 0
134 Joe Suozzo 0-0 0 0-0 0
142 Mike Anderson 0-0 0 0-0 0
142 Wes Decker 3-1-1 1 le-12 2
142 Jim Emerson 12-12 1 12-12 1
142 Chris Rose 0-0 0 0-0 0
150 Kevin Beland 0-0 0 15-13 0
150 Sean Condon 6-2-2 0 19-23-2 6
150 Pat Napoli 4-4 0 20-18 11
150 Jason Pietroniro 7-8 0 7-8 0
158 Scott Brehm 4-5 0 4-5 0
158 Alan Draper 7-12 3 7-12 3
158 Jim Marcotte 10-6-1 1l 27-16-2 1
167 Todd Burchard 4=2 0 16-14-2 1
167 Tom Sawyer 0-0 0 1=5 0
177 Scott Lanciloti 0-1 0 0-1 0
177 Ken Pera 11-10-1 0 11-10-1 0
190 Rob Perry 0-0 0 0-2-0 0
190 Justin Porto 0-3 0 0-3 0
HWT Rocco Sorace 22-6 1 41-21-2 2
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College Wrestling t.UNH'B;_Idym&uﬁhisééfé 9

118 Kevin® Sheehan (P)_-defeated Pete Moleski, 5-2; 126 Rob

Braunfeld (NH) won by forfeit; 134 Bill Cotter (P) defeated Curt
(NH) pinned Matt Abel, 6:29; 150

DiGrigoli, 4-2; 142 Jim Emerson
Troy Leblond (P) defeated Jason Pietriniro, 7-5; 158 Scott Brehm
(NH) defeated Kevin Martel, 3-2; 167 Al Draper (NH) pinned Matt
McMahon, 1:40; 177 Todd Burchard (NH). defeated Paul Pontone, 8-4;
190 Ken Pera (NH) defeated Joe Kazen, 6-3; HWT Rocco Sorace

defeated Bill Newton, 13-2.

DURHAM, N.H. -- University of New Hampshire freshmen Jim Emerson
route to a 31-9 win over

and Al Draper registered pins en
Plymouth State Tuesday night. The win improved the Wildcats to

4-5-1, while PSC dropped to 10-7.
r Plymouth State in the 118-

Kevin Sheehan picked up a win fo
pound match, while 126-pounder Bill Cotter and 150-pounder Troy
Leblond picked up the other Panther points. UNH- picked up a
forfeit at 126 and Emerson picked up a pin in the 142-pound bout.
After five matches, UNH led 12-9. The Wildcats won the last five

matches.
Scott Brehm edged Kevin Maretl at 158 and Draper earned the
pin at 167. In the 177-pound match, Todd Burchard handled Paul
the 190-pound win. UNH

Pantone and Ken Pera followed with
heavyweight Rocco Sorace closed out the match with a 13-2 win
over Bill Newton. Ironically, Sorace now owns a 13-2 season

record.
_30..



at Durham, NH

UNH 31 Plymouth state 9

college Wrestling
126 Rob

(P) defeated Pete Moleski, 5-27
134 Bill cCotter (P) defeated Curt
6:29; 150

118 Kevin Sheehan
(NH) pinned Matt Abel,

Braunfeld (NH) won py forfeit;

DiGrigoli, 4-2; 142 Jim Emerson (N pir
Troy Leblond (P) defeated Jason pietriniro, 7-5i 158 Scott Brehm

(NH) defeated Kevin Martel, 3-2; 167 Al Draper (NH) pinned Matt
McMahon, 1:40; 177 Todd Burchard (NH) defeated Paul pontone, 8-4i
190 Ken Pera (NH) defeated Joe Kazen, 6-3; HWT RoccO Sorace

defeated Bill Newton, 13-2.

DURHAM, N.H. -- University of New Hampshire freshmen Jim Emerson

and Al Draper registered pins en route to a 31-9 win over
pPlymouth State Tuesday night. The win improved the wildcats to
4-5-1, while PSC dropped to 10-7.

Kevin Sheehan picked up a win for Plymout
pound match, while 126-pounder Bill cotter and
Leblond picked up the other Panther points. UNH picked up a
forfeit at 126 and Emerson picked up a pin in the 142-pound bout.
After five matches, UNH led 12-9. The Wildcats won the last five
matches.

] Scott Brehm edged Kevin Maretl at 158 and Draper earned the
pin at 167. In the 177-pound match, Todd Burchard handled Paul
pantone and Ken Pera followed with the 190-pound win. UNH
heavyweight Rocco Sorace closed out the match with a 13-2 win
over Bill Newton. Ironically, Sorace now OWDNS a 13-2 season

record.

h state in the 118-
150-pounder Troy




UNIVERBITY OF NEW RAMPBRIRE
1909-%0 WRESBTLING ROBTER

Hanme cl.
Mike Anderson Fr.
Kevirl Beland Jr.
Ron Braunfeld Fr.

* Scott Brehm rr.

Todd Burchard So;
Sean Condon sr.

Brian Cone Fr.
Wesn' Decker Jr.
Curt DiGrigoli sr,

Alan Draper Fr.
Jim Emerson Fr.

“Tony Grello Fr.

Chris Haug Fr.
Steve Lankler So.
Chris MacDonald Fr
Jim Marcotte Jr.
Pete Moleski Fr.

Pat Napoli Jr.
"Ken Pera Fr.
Rob Perry So.

we.

142
150
118
158
167
150
118
142
126
158
134
126
126
118
134
158
118
150
177
7m

Jason Pietronire Fr.150

Justin Porto So.,

chris Rose Fr.
Don Ross Fr.
David Russo Fr.
Tomn Sawyer Jr.

Art Schaufus Fr.
Rocco Sorace Sr.
Craig Stilley So.
Joe Suozzo Fr.

190
142
118
126
167
118
HWT
126
134

Hometown
Voluntown, CT

- Manchester, NH
Villanova, PA
Hashua, NH
Henrietta, NY
Warwick, RI
Hiddlebury, VT
Salem, NH
Gr.Barrington,MA
Pelham, NH

Long Beach, NY
Narragansett, RI
1slip Terrace,NY
White Plains, NY
Anherst, NH
Plaistow, NH
Babylon, NY
Glen Ridge, NJ
Kensington, CT
E.Providence, RI
Goffstown, NH
Brooklyn, NY
Bartlett, NM
Farningville, NY
Malden, MA
Amherst, NH
Waltham, MA
Lynbrook, NY
virg.Beach, VA
Bedford, NH

HEAD COACH: Jin Urquhart

AEBBIBTANT: Paul Peterson

TRI-CAPTAINS: Sean Condon, Wes Decker,
Jim Marcotte

Feb.

10
17
24

Mar.

10-11

21-23

PLYMOUTH BTATE COLLEGE
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

Nane cl.
Matt Abel So.
John Backman Fr.
Brian Bloom Fr.

Arthur Burtt Sr.
Charles Connell Sr
Bill cotter Fr.

Todd Crisafulli Jr.

Ralph Cunha Jr.
Dean Florence So.
Kenneth Garceau Fr
Joe Kazan Jr.
Troy LeBlond  So.
Jeffrey Mack ' Fr.
Kevin Martel Jr.

wt,

155
190
130
220

. 150

Matthew McMahon So.

Lorin Merrill Jr.
Mike Myles So.
Rob Morin Jr.
Willard Newton Jr,
Paul Pontone So.
Kevin Sheehan So.
Keith Sullivan Fr.
Chris Troy So.

145
180
160
140
173
205
155
160
142
160
175
190
135
260
1%0
124
165
132

EEAD COACH: Gary Holden
ABBIBTANT: Randy Cleary
TRI-CAPTAINS: Charles Connell,

Kevin Martel, ‘Rob Morin-

UNH REMAINING WREBTLING SCHEDULE

3 Northern New England Tourney

at Plymouth State
6 UNIVERSITY OF LOWELL
BOSTON UNIVERSITY
at Brown w/Yale
at Boston Univ. w/Wagner

3 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT
NEW ENGLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS

AT UNH

1

Vi~ O

=

10

NCAA Championships at Maryland

am
pm
Ppm
pPm
pm

pm

am

Hometown
No.Andover, MA
Topsham, MA
Atkinson, NH
Flanders, NJ
W.Falmouth,
No.Reading,
Marshtfleld,
Gloucester,
Tilten, HH
Manchester,
Fall River,
Norway, ME
Colchester,
Warren, RI
Reading, MA
Concord, NH
Nashua, NH
Atkinson, NH
Monroe, NH
Reading, MA
Lowell, MA
Tewksbury, HA
Harrison, ME

£ 585

3 3
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at
at
at
at
at

at
at
at
at
at

wt.
118
118
118
118
126
118
126
126
126
126
134
134
134
142
142
142
142
150
150
150
150
158
158
158
167
167
177
177
190
190
HWT

UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1989-90 WRESTLING STATISTICS
RECORD: 3=5-1

Central Conn.

Tourney

Trenton State Tourney

James Madison Invit.

Manhattan College
New York Univ,
w/Harvard

w/WPI

Sunshine Open
Delaware

Drexel

Boston College

Rhode Island Coll.

w/WNEC

Wrestler
Steve Lankler
Pete Moleski
Don Ross

Art Schaufus
Brian Cone
Craig Stilley
Ron Braunfield
Curt DiGrigoli
Chris Haug
David Russo
Tony Grello
Chris MacDonald
Joe Suozzo

Mike Anderson
Wes Decker

Jim Emerson
Chris Rose
Kevin Beland
Sean Condon

Pat Napoli
Jason Pietroniro
Scott Brehm
Alan Draper

Jim Marcotte
Todd Burchard
Tom Sawyer
Scott Lanciloti
Ken Pera

Rob Perry
Justin Porto
Rocco Scrace

|

8th
33- 9
32-14
12~25
14-23

12=22

3-39
28-15
21-21
21-23

3= e E=

PLYMOUTH STATE

Northern New Englands

at Plymouth State

LOWELL
BOSTON UNIVERSITY
at Brown

w/Yale

at Boston University

w/Wagner
w/Hofstra

CENTRAL CONN. STATE

NEW ENGLANDS

NCAA Championships

at Maryland

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
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Overall Record

Pins

st}
(1]
1]
a1

on
I
-

SRR

DJhG\O(DC)Ot:ﬁlm}dC>biﬂC3hJOt1
1o
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3/10-

3/21-

Career
Pins
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1/30
2/3
2/6
2/10
2/17
2/10
3/3
311

3/23
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-\:‘.‘.'?.‘\ 3 PLYMOUTH STATE COLLEGE

Ay

v tﬁ "l it 0y ; X
S":’-f-"*r“l‘“x‘{-'{'u 3;5?” B, Dain 1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER
L WAL Ead KK - '
R vk it Nane Cl.  Wt. Hometown
[P e Ia
é"‘@"'ﬁ\ ‘ft,f?“*flf Matt Abel So. 155 No.Andover, MA
‘_‘ o~ .““‘ 1 S

John Backman Fr. 190 Topsham, MA
Brian Bloon Fr. 130 Atkinson, NH
Arthur Burtt Sr. 220 Flanders, NJ
Charles Connell Sr, 150 W.Falmouth, MA
Bill Cotter Fr. 145 No.Reading, MA
Todd Crisafulli Jr. 180 Marshfield, MA
Ralph Cunha Jr. 160 Gloucester, MA
Dean Florence So. 140 Tilton, NH
Kenneth Garceau Fr. 173 Manchester, NH
e Jee Kazan Jr. 205 Fall River, MA
Troy LeBlond So. 155 MNorway, ME
Jeffrey Mack Fr. 160 Colchester, CT
Kevin Martel Jr. 142 Warren, RI
Matthew McMahon So. 160 Reading, MA
Lorin Merrill Jr. 175 cConcord, NH
Mike Myles So., 190 MNashua, NH
Rob Morin Jr. 135 Atkinson, NH
Willard Newton Jr. 260 Monroe, NH
Paul Pontone So. 190 Reading, MA
Kevin Sheehan So. 124 Lowell, MA
Keith Sullivan Fr. 165 Tewksbury, MA
Chris Troy S5o0. 132 Harrison, ME

HEAD COACH: Gary Holden
ASSISTANT: Randy Cleary

TRI-CAPTAINS: Charles Connell,
Kevin Martel, Rob Morin

UNH REMAINING WRESTLING SCHEDULE

Feb. 3 HNorthern New England Tourney

at Plymouth State 10 am

6 UNIVERSITY OF LOWELL 7 pm

10 BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1 pm

17 at Brown w/Yale 1 pm

24 at Boston Univ. w/Wagner 5 pm
Mar. 3 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT 1 pm

10-11 NEW ENGLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS
AT UNH 10 am
21-23 NCAR Championships at Maryland

raoge . B
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PLYMOUTH STATE COLLEGE
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

Name Cl.
Matt Abel So.
John Backman Fr.
Brian Bloom Fr.

Arthur Burtt Sr.

Charles Connell Sr.

Bill Cotter Fr.
Todd Crisafulli Jr
Ralph Cunha Jr.
Dean Florence So.

Kenneth Garceau Fr.

Joe Kazan Jr.
Troy LeBlond So.
Jeffrey Mack Fr.
Kevin Martel 1 o

Matthew McMahon So.

Lorin Merrill Jr.
Mike Myles So.
Rob Morin Jr.
Willard Newton Jr.
Paul Pontone So.
Kevin Sheehan So.
Keith Sullivan Fr.
Chris Troy So.

Wt.
155
190
130
220
150
145
180
160
140
173
205
155
160
142
160
175
190
135
260
190
124
165
132

HEAD COACH: Gary Holden
ASSISTANT: Randy Cleary
TRI-CAPTAINS: Charles Connell,

Kevin Martel, Rob Morin

Hometown

No.Andover, MA

Topsham, MA

Atkinson, NH
Flanders, NJ

W.Falmouth,
No.Reading,
Marshfield,
Gloucester,
Tilton, NH
Manchester,
Fall River,
Norway, ME
Colchester,
Warren, RI
Reading, MA
Concord, NH
Nashua, NH
Atkinson, NH
Monroe, NH
Reading, MA
Lowell, MA

MA
MA
MA
MA

NH
MA

CT

Tewksbury, MA

Harrison, ME

S AN O AR LAl T T T R T i s



UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

Name Cl. Wt. Hometown

Mike Anderson Fr. 142 Voluntown, CT
Kevin Beland Jr. 150 Manchester, NH
Ron Braunfeld Fr. 118 Villanova, PA
Scott Brehm Fr. 158 Nashua, NH
Todd Burchard So. 167 Henrietta, NY

Seqn Condon Sr. 150 Warwick, RI
Brian Cone Fr. 118 Middlebury, VT
Wes Decker Jr. 142 Salem, NH

Curt DiGrigoli Sr. 126 Gr.Barrington,MA
Alan Draper Fr. 158 Pelham, NH

Jim Emerson Fr. 134 Long Beach, NY
Tony Grello Fr. 126 Narragansett, RI
Chris Haug Fr. 126 1Islip Terrace,NY

Steve Lankler So. 118 White Plains, NY
Chris MacDonald Fr. 134 Amherst, NH
Jim Marcotte Jr. 158 Plaistow, NH
Pete Moleski Fr. 118 Babylon, NY

Pat Napoli Jr. 150 Glen Ridge, NJ
Ken Pera Fr. 177 ZKensington, CT
Rob Perry So. 177 E.Providence, RI

Jason Pietroniro Fr.150 Goffstown, NH
Justin Porto So. 190 Brooklyn, NY

Chris Rose Fr. 142 Bartlett, NH
Don Ross Fr. 118 Farmingville, NY
David Russo Fr. 126 Malden, MA

Tom Sawyer Jr. 167 Amherst, NH

Art Schaufus Fr. 118 Waltham, MA
Rocco Sorace Sr. HWT Lynbrook, NY
Craig Stilley So. 126 Virg.Beach, VA
Joe Suozzo Fr. 134 Bedford, NH

HEAD COACH: Jim Urquhart

ASSISTANT: Paul Peterson

TRI-CAPTAINS: Sean Condon, Wes Decker,
Jim Marcotte




NEW ENGLAND WRESTLING CHAMPIONBHIPS
VISITING TEAM INFORMATION

Timetable
Friday 6:00 - 8:00 Weigh in in wrestling room )
8:00 Seeding meeting Field House

Conference Room

Saturday 10:00 First round Matches
12:00 First round consolations
2:00 Semi-finals
4:00 second round consolations g
wrestlers have one hour after last consolatlon
match to make weight for Sunday - one pound
allowance

Sunday 1:00 Consolation finals
3:00 Championship finals

Practice Times: The wrestling room downstairs is
: available all day Friday and Saturday.
Scales are located in wrestling room.

Uniforms:
Locker Rooms: UNH will continue to use its own locker
room. Officials will dress E "
. UNH will/will not provide towels to all
5 ..of the competing teams. Oranges???Cokes???
Man hattan

Boston College
Boston University
Central Connecticut
Seton Hall

Wagner

Officials

MEDIA INFORMATION

Press Passes: Will be issued by UNH Sports Information
' ' Director Mike Bruckner, 603-862-3906. The
press door is the main door. Access is by
a gate list. There will be a press area in
the main gymnasium. (hospitality???)

Full results will be mailed to the Sports
Information Directors of each school. Full
- -=====results-should also be available shortly
: .after the final round ends.

-'~ ;_..L‘,,_.,,.. _______ — . :
arinslee 1S avallable on a first come,
afsryed basis. UNH will service both

IZes and the Boston newspapers.

"%&:

=




Comp. Tickets:

P%ease contact UNH Sports Information
Director Mike Bruckner, 603-862-3906.

TICKET INFORMATION

e I R A T i L

NO
Each team shall receive complimentary
tickets. The NCAA policies shall be strictly
adhered to

in regard to comp tickets.

Tickets are on sale for each day for $2.00

for students, $3.00 for non-students. A
$3.00 two-day ticket is available for
students and a $5.00 two-day ticket is

available for non-students.
general admission.

All seats are
Contact UNH Ticket

Manager Vickee Perron, 603-862-1853.

UNH KEY MEN’S ATHLETIC STAFF MEMBERS

Men’s Athletic Director

Director of Compliance/
Support Services

Sports Information Dir.

Asst. SID

Dir. of Marketing&Promotions
Ticket Manager

Equipment Manager

Athletic Trainer

Asst. Athletic Trainer

Head Wrestling Coach

Meef Divector

Gib Chapman 603 862-2013
Dave O’Cennor 862-3900
Mike Bruckner 862-3906
Home Number 749-4971
Eric McDowell 862-2585
Doug Brown 862-3877
Vickee Perron 862-1853
Jack French 862-3890
Jon Dana B62-3892
Stefanie Hart B62-3892
Jim Urqguhart 862-3898
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//omv/ ﬁhayowfp — HOST HOTEL

| //‘a/uu z




UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

Nama

Joe Suozzo

Gl. Wt. Hometowm
Mike A:ﬁexson Fr. 142 Voluntown, cT
Kevin Beland Jr. 150 Manchester, NH
Ron Braunfeld Fr. 118 Villanova, PA
SCott Brehm ~ Fr. 158 Nashua, NH
Todd Burchard So. 167 Henrletta NY
Sea}n Condon Sr. 150 Warwick, RI
Brian Cone Fr. 118 Middlebury, vT
Wes Decker Jr. 142 Salem, NH
Qurt DiGrigoli Sr. 126 Gr.Barrington,Ma
Alan Draper Fr. 158 Pelham, NH
'Jim Emerson Fr. 134 Long Beach, NY
Tony Grello Fr. 126 Narragansett, RI
Cthris Haug Fr. 126 Islip Terrace,NY
Steve Lankler :So. 118 White Plains, NY
Chris MacDonald Fr. 134 Amherst, NH
Jim Marcotte Jr. 158 Plaistow, NH
Pete Moleski Fr. 118 Babylon, NY
Pat Napoli Jr. 150 Glen Ridge, NJ
Ken Pera Fr. 177 Kensington, CT
Rob Perry So. 177 E.Providence, RI
Jason Pietroniro Fr.150 Goffstown, NH
Justin Porto So. 190 Brooklyn, NY
Chris Rose Fr. 142 Bartlett, NH
Don Ross Fr. 118 Farmingville, NY
David Russo Fr. 126 Malden, MA
Tom Sawyer Jr. 167 Amherst, NH
Art Schaufus Fr. 118 Waltham, MA
Rocco Sorace Sr. HWT' Lynbrook, NY
Craig Stilley So. 126 Virg.Beach, VA

Fr. 134 Bedford, NH

HEAD COACH: Jim Urquhart

ASSISTANT: Paul Peterson

TRI-CAPTAINS: Sean Condon, Wes Decker,
Jim Marcotte

L]

UNIVERSITY OF LOWELL
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

CAPTAIN: Tony Santos

Name Cl. Wt. Hemetown
Mike Alves Jr. 158 Fall River, MA
Pat Carmey So. 142 Ilowell, MA
-Tim Colcmey So. 177 Dedham;” MA-
Ron DePesa Fr. 158 Norwell, MA
Mike Giblin So. 167 Milford, MA
Rob Hale Fr. HWI Niantic, CT
James Kennedy So. 142 ILowell, MA
Rich Mallette So. 150 Bamoseen, VT
Jim McSweeney Fr. 126 Melrose, MA
Bob Milinazzo So. 126 Lowell, MA
John Morris Jr. 134 Ilexington, MA
Nathan Nicholson Fr.118 Dover, NH
Gary Nolan Jr. 177 Lowell, MA
Jim Paik So. 142 Brookline, MA
Greg Rando Fr. 150 Chelmsford, MA
Tony Santos Sr. 167 Lowell, MA
Mike Therrien Jr. 126 'Hopkinton, MA
Dante Varrasso So. 158 Braintree, MA
Todd Yanoff  Fr. 167 Hope, NJ
HEAD COACH: Marty Iynch

ASSISTANTS: .Tim Heitzman, Mike Goodall

UNH REMAINING WRESTLING SCHEDULE

Feb.10 BOSTON UNIVERSITY

17 at Brown w/Yale

24 at Boston Univ. w/Wagne.r
mr 3 CEN’I‘RAL CDMJBS'I‘ICUT

~10-11 NEW ENGLAND mm@IousrnPs

AT UNH

10
21-23 NCAA Championships at Maryland

[ ey

=

pm
pm
pm
pm
am



PLYMOUTH STATE COLLEGE
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

Name 2l
Matt Abel So.
John Backman FY.
Brian Bloom Fr.
Arthur Burtt Sr.
Charles Connell Sr.
Bill Cotter Fr.
Todd Crisafulli Jr.
Ralph Cunha Jr.

Dean Florence So.
Kenneth Garceau Fr.
Joe Kazan JX.
Troy LeBlond So.
Jeffrey Mack FE.
Kevin Martel 2% I
Matthew McMahon So.

Lorin Merrill Jr.
Mike Myles So.
Rob Morin JIs

Willard Newton Jr.
Paul Pontone So.
Kevin Sheehan So.
Keith Sullivan Fr.
Chris Troy So.

Wt.
155
190
130
220
150
145
180
160
140
173
205
155
160
142
160
175
190
135
260
190
124
165
132

HEAD COACH: Gary Holden
ASSISTANT: Randy Cleary

TRI-CAPTAINS:

Charles Connell,
Kevin Martel,

Hometown
No.Andover,
Topsham, MA
Atkinson, NH
Flanders, NJ
W.Falmouth,
No.Reading,
Marshfield,
Gloucester,
Tilton, NH
Manchester,
Fall River,
Norway, ME
Colchester,
Warren, RI
Reading, MA
Concord, NH
Nashua, NH
Atkinson, NH
Monroe, NH
Reading, MA
Lowell, MA

MA

MA
MA
MA
MA

NH
MA

CT

Tewksbury, MA

Harrison, ME

Rob Morin




UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

Name Cl. Wt. Hometown

f‘hkge Anderson Fr. 142 Voluntown, CT
Kevin Beland Jr. 150 Manchester, NH
Ron Braunfeld Fr. 118 Villanova, PA
. Scott Brehm Fr. 158 Nashua, NH
Todd Burchard so. 167 Henrietta, NY
See_m Condon Sr. 150 Warwick, RI
Brian Cone Fr. 118 Middlebury, VT
Wes Decker Jr. 142 Salem, NH
Qurt DiGrigoli Sr. 126 Gr.Rarrington,MA
Alan Draper  Fr. 158 Pelham, NH
Jim Emerson Fr. 134 Iong Beach, NY

Tony Grello  Fr. 126
Chris Haug ~ Fr. 126
Steve Iankler So. 118

Narragansett, RI
Islip Terrace,NY
White Plains, NY

Cft}ris MacDonald Fr. 134 Amherst, NH
Jim Marcotte Jr. 158 Plaistow, NH
Pete Moleski Fr. 118 Babylon, NY
Pat Napoli Jr. 150 Glen Ridge, NJ

| Ken Pera Fr. 177
Rob Perry So. 177

Kensington, CT
E.Providence, RI

Jason Pietroniro Fr.150 Goffstown, NH
Justin Porto So. 190 Brooklyn, NY
Chris Rose Fr. 142 Bartlett, NH
Don Ross Fr. 118 Farmingville, NY
David Russo Fr. 126 Malden, MA

Tom Sawyer Jr. 167 Amherst, NH

Art Schaufus Fr. 118 Waltham, MA
Rocco Sorace Sr. HWI Lynbrook, NY
Craig Stilley So. 126 Virg.Beach, VA
Joe Suozzo Fr. 134 Bedford, NH

HEAD COACH: Jim Urquhart

ASSISTANT: Paul Peterson

TRI-CAPTAINS: Sean Condon, Wes Decker,
Jim Marcotte

UNIVERSITY OF LOWELL
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

Name Cl. Wt. Hometown

Mike Alves Jr. 158 Fall River, MA
Pat Carney So. 142 Iowell, MA
Tim Colomey  So. 177 Dedham, MA
Ron DePesa Fr. 158 Norwell, MA
Mike Giblin So. 167 Milford, MA
Rob Hale Fr. HWI Niantic, CT
James Kennedy So. 142 ILowell, MA
Rich Mallette So. 150 Bomoseen, VT
Jim McSweeney Fr. 126 Melrose, MA
Bob Milinazzo So. 126 ILowell, MA
John Morris Jr. 134 Iexington, MA
Nathan Nicholson Fr.118 Dover, NH

Gary Nolan Jr. 177 ILowell, MA
Jim Paik So. 142 Brookline, MA
Greg Rando Fr. 150 Chelmsford, MA
Tony Santos Sr. 167 Lowell, MA
Mike Therrien Jr. 126 Hopkinton, MA
Dante Varrasso So. 158 Braintree, MA
Todd Yanoff Fr. 167 Hope, NJ

HEAD COACH: Marty Iynch
ASSISTANTS: Tim Heitzman, Mike Goodall

CAPTAIN: Tony Santos

—
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UNH REMAINING WRESTLING SCHEDULE

| Feb.10 BOSTON UNIVERSITY 1 pm

] 17 at Brown w/Yale 1 pm

: 24 at Boston Univ. w/Wagner 5 pm

! Mar. 3 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT 1 pm
10-11 NEW ENGLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS

| AT UNH 10 am

21-23 NCAA Championships at Maryland




UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
1989-90 WRESTLING ROSTER

Name Cl.
Mike Anderson Fr.
Kevin Beland Jr.
Ron Braunfeld Fr.
Scott Brehm Fr.
Todd Burchard So.
Sean Condon Sr.
Brian Cone Fr.
Wes Decker Jr.
Curt DiGrigoli Sr.
Alan Draper Fr.
Jim Emerson Fr.
Tony Grello Fr.
Chris Haug Fr.
Steve Lankler So.
Chris MacDonald Fr.
Jim Marcotte Jr.
Pete Moleski  Fr.

Pat Napoli Jr.
Ken Pera Fr.
Rob Perry So.
Jason Pietronire Fr.
Justin Porto So.
Chris Rose Fr.
Don Ross Fr.

David Russo Fr.
Tom Sawyer Jr.
Art Schaufus Fr.
Rocco Sorace  Sr.
Craig Stilley So.
Joe Suozzo Fr.

HEAD COACH: Jim Urquhart
ASSISTANT: Paul Peterson

Wt. Hometown

142
150
118
158
167
150
118
142
126
158
134
126
126
118
134
158
118
150
177
177
150
190
142
118
126
167
118
HWT
126
134

Voluntown, CT
Manchester, NH
Villanova, PA
Nashua, NH
Henrietta, NY
Warwick, RI
Middlebury, VT
Salem, NH
Gr.Barrington,MA
Pelham, NH

Long Beach, NY
Narragansett, RI
Islip Terrace,NY
White Plains, NY
Amherst, NH
Plaistow, NH
Babylon, NY
Glen Ridge, NJ
Kensington, CT
E.Providence, RI
Goffstown, NH
Brooklyn, NY
Bartlett, NH
Farmingville, NY
Malden, MA
Amherst, NH
Waltham, MA
Lynbrook, NY
Virg.Beach, VA
Bedford, NH

TRI-CAPTAINS: Sean Condon, Wes Decker,
Jim Marcotte
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February 5, 1990

Dear Coach,

The following summary of the 1990 Plymouth State Invitational is sent to you
as a follow-up to our tournament.

Outstanding Wrestler:

Most Pins:

Fastest Pin:

Team Standings:

Jim Kennedy at 150 1bs. from University of Lowell

Scott Grendah]r at 126 1bs. from W.P.I.

Wood, heavyweight div. from Norwich in 19 seconds

1st place - W. P. I. 116.5 pts.
2nd place - Springfield 99,25 pts.
3rd place - Coast Guard 77.5 pts.
4th place - M.I.T. 53.25 pts.
S5th place - University of Lowell 43.5 pts.
6th place - University of New Hampshire 38.75 pts.
7th place - Plymouth State College 38.25 pts.
8th place - Williams 30.5 pts.
9th place - Norwich 15.5 pts;,
10th place - Bridgewater State 9.0 pts.
11th place - Amherst 8.5 pts.
12th place - Bowdoin 4.75 pts.
13th place - Trinity 3.0 pts.
Individual:
18
1st. K. Sheehan - P.S.C. 12 - 3 0T
2nd. R. Maguire - W.P.I.
3rd. B. Sullivan - Williams WBF
4th. C. Paraskevakos - W.P.I.
126
1st. R. Blair - Springfield ] -
2nd, M., Matukaitis - W.P.I.
3rd. R. Braunfijeld - U.N.H. 18 -
4th.  S. Grendahl - W.P.I.
134
Ist. S. Kiley - Springfield 14 -
2nd. D. Eplite - Springfield
3rd,  N. Tamura - M.I.T. 4 -
4th, B. Cotter - P.S.C.



Summary of the 1990 Plymouth State Invitational

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.,

Ist.
end.
ard,
4th,

Ist.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.

Ist.
2nd.
3rd.
4th,

Ist.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
ath,

1st.
2nd.
3rd.
4th.

182
M. Long - M.I.T.
J. Karpinski - Coast Guard
B. Weeks - Springfield
B. Chu - W.P.I.

150

J. Kennedy - University of Lowell
M. Oney - W.P.I.

J. Maute - Springfield

K. Martel - P.S.C.

158

T. Wyman - W.P.I.
Lombara - M.I.T.

J. Mawn - Williams
C. Provost - Norwich

187

J. Tschample - Coast Guard

R. Horner - Coast Guard

D. Popella - Springfield

T. Santos - University of Lowell
m

M. Nuzum - Coast Guard

0. Rosa - Springfield

R. Fritz - Coast Guard

G. Nolan - University of Lowell
19

J. Roy - W.P.IL.

R. Hill - Springfield

A. Castellano - W.P.I.

A. Franz - M.I.T.

8

R. Sorace - U.N.H.
Ertischek - M.I.T.
Ahearn - W.P.I.
Huppee - Springfield

13 - 4
14 -3
15 - 4
w2
13-4
7-5
9-5
WBD
4 -1
WBF
7-3
5 =2
2 -0
7




UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1989-90 WRESTLING STATISTICS
RECORD: 4-5-1

at Central Conn. Tourney PLYMOUTH STATE 31-9 W

at Trenton State Tourney Northern New Englands
at James Madison Invit. 8th at Plymouth State 2/3
at Manhattan College 33- 9 W LOWELL 2/6
at New York Univ. 32-14 W BOSTON UNIVERSITY 2/10
w/Harvard 12-25 L at Brown 2/17
W/WPI 14-23 L w/Yale
at Sunshine Open at Boston University 2/10
at Delaware 12-22 L w/Wagner
at Drexel 3-39 L w/Hofstra
at Boston College 28-15 W CENTRAL CONN. STATE 3/3
at Rhode Island Coll. 21-21 T NEW ENGLANDS 3/10-3/11
w/WNEC 21-23 L NCAA Championships
at Maryland 3/21-3/23
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
W-L-T Career
Wt. Wrestler Overall Record Pins Career Pins
118 Steve Lankler 0-0 0 0-3 0
118 Pete Moleski 2-6 0 2-6 0
118 Don Ross 0-0 0 0-0 0
118 Art Schaufus 1-3 0 1-3 0
126 Brian Cone 4=3 2 4-3 2
118 Craig Stilley 0-1 0 0-3 0
126 Ron Braunfield 2-4 0 2-4 0
126 Curt DiGrigoli 3-3-3 0 46-33-4 6
126 Chris Haug 0-0 0 13-10 1
126 David Russo 0-0 0 0-0 0
134 Tony Grello 0-2 0 0-2 0
134 Chris MacDonald 0-0 0 0-0 0
134 Joe Suoczzo 0-0 0 0-0 0
142 Mike Anderson 0-0 0 0-0 0
142 Wes Decker 3-1-1 1 16-12 2
142 Jim Emerson 5-6 1 5-6 1
142 Chris Rose 0-0 0 0-0 0
150 Kevin Beland 0-0 0 15-13 0
150 Sean Condon 6-2-2 0 19-23-2 6
150 Pat Napoli 2-2 0 18-16 11
150 Jason Pietroniro 2-3 0 2-3 0
158 Scott Brehm 3-1 0 3-1 0
158 Alan Draper 4-6 3 4-6 3
158 Jim Marcotte 5=2-1 1 22-12-2 1
167 Todd Burchard 4-2 0 16-14-2 1
167 Tom Sawyer 0-0 0 1=5 0
177 Scott Lanciloti 0-1 0 0-1 0
177 Ken Pera 5-5-1 0 5-5=-1 0
190 Rob Perry _ 0-0 0 0-2-0 0
190 Justin Porto 0-3 0 0-3 0-
12-2 1 31-17-2 2

-

HWT Rocco Sorace
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UNIVERSITY OF

NEW HAMPSHIRE

P O R T 5 NF ORMAT

MEN'S (603) 862-2585 DURHAM NH 03824 WOMEN'S (603) 862-3835
2/10/90
Durham, NH- Boston University wrestling, lived up to their number one

New England rating as they demolished the Injury riddled University
of New Hampshire 31-6 Saturday afternoon.

BU came out of the blocks quickly, winning the first seven matches
of the day. Outstanding performances were turned in by Rick Lynch
at 167 and Pat Duthie at 158. Lynch won his match 20-8 and Duthie scored a technical
fall at 6:33 with a 21-6 score.

The two UNH wins came after the match had already been sewn up by BU.
Freshman Ken Pera grabbed the wildcats first victory at 177 with a
hard fought 6-3 decision. The second was from senior Rocco Sorace who
wrestled his first match at 190. The former heavyweight won his match
with a 4-1 margin.

UNH Coach Jim Urquhart said They are a very good team, We usually

give them a much better match, but with\51x freshman in the lineup,
we knew that we were in for a long day.

UNH drops to5-6-1 on the year and BU ups their record to 11-4-1.
The next home match for the wildcats is March 3 as they host Central
Connecticut at 1 pm. UNH will also be hosting this year s New England
Championship tournament on the 10th and 11th of March.

Match by Match

Ken Matsui BU def. Brian Cone UNH, 16-7; Dan Smith BU def. Pete Moleski UNH,
13-1; Doug Conner BU def. Curt DiGrigoli UNH, 5-0; Jason Dewland BU def.

Jim Emerson UNH, 16-4; Garrett Bendel BU def. Jason Pietronio UNH, 8-5;
Pat Duthie BU Tech. Fall Pat Napoli UNH, 6:33; Rick Lynch BU def. Scott
Brehm UNH, 20-8; Ken Pera UNH def. Mark Handin BU, 6-3; Rocco Sorace UNH
def. Chris Meaux BU, 4-1; Chris Kleckner BU def. Scott Wojonovich 12-1.
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The following summary of the 1990 Plymouth State Invitational is sent to you

as a follow-up to our tournament.

Outstanding Wrestler: Jim Kennedy at 150 1bs. from University of Lowell

Most Pins: scott Grendahie at 126 1bs. from W.P.I.

Fastest Pin: Wood, heavyweight div, from Norwich in 19 seconds

Team Standings:

1st place - W. P. 1. 116.5 pts.
2nd place - Springfield 99,25 pts.
3rd place - Coast Guard 77.5 pts.
4th place - M. I.T. 53.25 pts.
5th place - University of Lowell 43.5 pts.
6th place - University of New Hampshire 38.75 pts.
7th place - Plymouth State College 38.25 pts.
8th place - Williams 30.5 pts.
9th place - Norwich 15,5 pts.
10th place - Bridgewater State 9.0 pts.
11th place - Amherst 8.5 pts.
12th place - Bowdoin 4,75 pts.
13th place - Trinity 3.0 ptse,
Individual:

18
1st. K. Sheehan = P.S.C, 12 - 30T
2nd. R. Maguire = W.P.IL.
3rd. B, Sullivan - Williams WBF
4th. C. Paraskevakos = W.P.I.

126
1st. R. Blair - Springfield 7-6
2nd, M. Matukaitis - W.P.I.
3rd. R, Braunfield - U.N.H. 18 - 7
4th.  S. Grendahl = W.P.I,

13,
1st. 5. Kiley = Springfield 14 - 5
end, D. Eplite - Springfield
3rd, N. Tamura - M.1.T. 4 - 3
4th, B, Cotter - P.S.C.
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14
}5t. M. Long - M.I.T.
2nd, J. Karpinski - Co2st Guard
ird, B, Weeks - Springfield
4th,  B. Chu - W.P.1.

150
Jst. J. Kennedy - University of Lowel!
Znd, M. Oney - H.P.I: ’ ’
3rd. J. Maute - Springfield
4th, K. Martel - P.S.C.

15
1st. T. Wyman - W.P.I.

Znd, Lombara - M.1.T.

ard. J:
4th, £
st J.
Znd. R.
ard. D.
4th. T.
1st. M.
Znd, 0.
ard. R.
4th, G,
1st. J
Znd, R
3rd, A,
4th. A

1st. R,

Mawn - Hilliams
Provost - Norwich

167

Tschample - Coast Guard
Horner - Coast Guard

popella - Springfield

santos - Unfversity of Lowell

17

Nuzum - Coast Guard

Rosa - Springfield
Fritz - Coast Guard
Nolan - University of Lowell

1%
R0y - HoP-I-

' W11 - springfield

Castellano -

" Franz - MLT.

WAL
Sorace - U, N.H.

Znd. Ertischek - i

3rd. phearn = W.P. 1.
4th. Huppee - SPr
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UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 1989-90 WRESTLING STATISBTICS
RECORD: 5-5-1

at Central Conn. Tourney PLYMOUTH STATE 31- 9 W
at Trenton State Tourney Northern New Englands
at James Madison Invit. 8th at Plymouth State 2/3
at Manhattan College 33- 9 W LOWELL 31-12 W
at New York Univ. 32-14 W BOSTON UNIVERSITY 2/10
w/Harvard 12-25 L at Brown 2/17
w/WPI 14-23 L w/Yale . .
at Sunshine Open at Boston University 2/10
at Delaware 12-22 L w/Wagner
at Drexel 3-39 L w/Hofstra
at Boston College 28-15 W CENTRAL CONN. STATE 3/3
at Rhode Island Coll. 21-21 T NEW ENGLANDS 3/10-3/11
w/WNEC 21-23 L NCAA Championships
at Maryland 3/21-3/23
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
W-L-T Career
Wt. Wrestler Overall Record Pins Career Pins
118 Steve Lankler 0-0 0 0-3 0
118 Doug Moles 1-0 0 1-0 0
118 Pete Moleski 9-9 0 9-9 0
118 Don Ross 0-0 0 0-0 0
118 Art Schaufus 1-3 0 1-3 0
126 Brian Cone 9-8 2 9-8 2
118 Craig Stilley 0-1 0 0-3 0
126 Ron Braunfield 6-9 0 6-9 0
126 Curt DiGrigoli 4-3-3 0 47-33-4 6
126 Chris Haug 0-0 0 13-10 1
126 David Russo 0-0 0 0-0 0
134 Tony Grello 0-6 0 0-6 0
134 Chris MacDonald 0-0 0 0-0 0
134 Joe Suozzo 0-0 0 0-0 0
142 Mike Anderson 0-0 0 0-0 0
142 Wes Decker 3-1-1 1 16-12 2
142 Jim Emerson 12-12 1 12-12 1
142 Chris Rose 0-0 0 0-0 0]
150 Kevin Beland 0-0 0 15-13 0
150 Sean Condon 6-2-2 0 19-23-2 6
150 Dave Gryniewicz 0-0-1 0 0-0-1 0
150 Pat Napoli 5-4 0 21-18 11
150 Jason Pietroniro 7-9 0 7-9 0
158 Scott Brehm 4-5 0 4-5 0
158 Alan Draper 7-13 3 7-13 3
158 Jim Marcotte 10-6-1 1 27-16-2 1
167 Todd Burchard 4=-2 0] 16-14-2 .
167 Tom Sawyer 0-0 0 1-5 0
177 Scott Lanciloti 0-1 0 0-1 0
177 Ken Pera 12-10-1 0 12-10-1 0
190 Rob Perry 0-0 0 0-2-0 0
190 Justin Porto 0-3 0 0-3 0
HWT Rocco Sorace 23-6 2 42-21-2 3
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